
Event 1 : Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 1 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:39 Heat 1

1 01.09 Newcastle Grammar (Hewitt,Ryan,Collins,Brown,c:Kleyn) 5  6:52.82 82.1   0.00  +0.00
2 01.19 Roseville 1 (Brammall,Kalil,Wilson,Johnson,c:Bhuta) 1  6:57.36 81.2   4.54  +4.54
3 01.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Smith,Gwynn-Jones,Stawaruk,Smyth,c:Niemi) 2  7:29.91 75.3  32.55 +37.09
4 01.18 Redlands 2 (Marriot,Barnett,Rowe,Isaac,c:Kingston) 3  7:35.59 74.4   5.68 +42.77
5 01.15 Radford College 4 (Haynes,Brown,Goddard,Currier,c:Davis) 4  8:13.02 68.8  37.43 +80.20

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 2 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:39 Heat 2

1 01.13 Radford College 2 (Morgan,Priestly,Williams,Pidcock,c:Mason) 2  6:57.45 81.2   0.00  +0.00
2 01.08 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Patterson,Young,Hanney,Cope,c:Hazelton) 3  7:20.14 77.0  22.69 +22.69
3 01.11 Queenwood 2 (Baker,Mathers,Grieve,Randell,c:Engelmann) 1  7:21.20 76.8   1.06 +23.75
4 01.17 Redlands 1 (Beerden,Blundell,Clayton,Murray-Baptista,c:Fraser) 4  7:30.52 75.2   9.32 +33.07
5 01.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Roberts,Cramp,Hargraves-McDonald,Simeoni,c:Dunchue)5  7:42.95 73.2  12.43 +45.50

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 3 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:39 Heat 3

1 01.05 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Connolly,Morrison,Irving,Munson,c:Kemsley) 4  6:47.41 83.2   0.00  +0.00
2 01.07 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Burfitt,Ferguson,Corey,O'Brien,c:Hayes) 1  7:02.37 80.3  14.96 +14.96
3 01.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Cameron,Hinkley,Fernandez,Jarvis,c:Jarvis) 2  7:15.40 77.9  13.03 +27.99
4 01.20 Roseville 2 (Olmstead,Siomiak,Pridham,Brammall,c:Carroll) 5  7:18.00 77.4   2.60 +30.59
5 01.16 Radford College 5 (Wigley,Chaudhri,Hendry,Lambe,c:Wellsmore) 3  7:30.85 75.2  12.85 +43.44

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 4 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:39 Heat 4

1 01.06 Hunter Valley Grammar (Latham-Cannon,Lawrence,Hutchinson,Weatherall,c:Weatherall)1  6:52.69 82.1   0.00  +0.00
2 01.12 Radford College 1 (Gordon,Smith,McMorrow,Hitches,c:Mount) 5  6:56.27 81.4   3.58  +3.58
3 01.10 Queenwood 1 (James,Dixon,Ludowici,Dixon,c:Moore) 3  7:10.36 78.8  14.09 +17.67
4 01.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Woods,Townsend,Hammond,Velzen,c:Beale) 4  7:16.26 77.7   5.90 +23.57
5 01.14 Radford College 3 (Pluis,Roderick,Charteris,Gleeson,c:Reynolds) 2  7:16.67 77.6   0.41 +23.98

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 128 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:39 A Final

1 01.05 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Connolly,Morrison,Irving,Munson,c:Kemsley) 4  6:42.39 84.2   0.00  +0.00
2 01.09 Newcastle Grammar (Hewitt,Ryan,Collins,Brown,c:Kleyn) 5  6:45.48 83.6   3.09  +3.09
3 01.06 Hunter Valley Grammar (Latham-Cannon,Lawrence,Hutchinson,Weatherall,c:Weatherall)3  6:49.92 82.7   4.44  +7.53
4 01.12 Radford College 1 (Gordon,Smith,McMorrow,Hitches,c:Mount) 2  6:51.35 82.4   1.43  +8.96
5 01.13 Radford College 2 (Morgan,Priestly,Williams,Pidcock,c:Mason) 1  6:59.16 80.9   7.81 +16.77
6 01.19 Roseville 1 (Brammall,Kalil,Wilson,Johnson,c:Bhuta) 6  7:03.21 80.1   4.05 +20.82

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 127 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:39 B Final

1 01.07 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Burfitt,Ferguson,Corey,O'Brien,c:Hayes) 3  6:55.79 81.5   0.00  +0.00
2 01.10 Queenwood 1 (James,Dixon,Ludowici,Dixon,c:Moore) 4  7:05.51 79.7   9.72  +9.72
3 01.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Woods,Townsend,Hammond,Velzen,c:Beale) 5  7:08.06 79.2   2.55 +12.27
4 01.14 Radford College 3 (Pluis,Roderick,Charteris,Gleeson,c:Reynolds) 6  7:14.30 78.1   6.24 +18.51
5 01.20 Roseville 2 (Olmstead,Siomiak,Pridham,Brammall,c:Carroll) 1  7:15.97 77.8   1.67 +20.18
6 01.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Cameron,Hinkley,Fernandez,Jarvis,c:Jarvis) 2  7:16.87 77.6   0.90 +21.08

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 126 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:39 C Final

1 01.08 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Patterson,Young,Hanney,Cope,c:Hazelton) 4  7:19.46 77.1   0.00  +0.00
2 01.16 Radford College 5 (Wigley,Chaudhri,Hendry,Lambe,c:Wellsmore) 1  7:21.61 76.8   2.15  +2.15
3 01.11 Queenwood 2 (Baker,Mathers,Grieve,Randell,c:Engelmann) 3  7:26.15 76.0   4.54  +6.69
4 01.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Smith,Gwynn-Jones,Stawaruk,Smyth,c:Niemi) 5  7:27.40 75.8   1.25  +7.94
5 01.18 Redlands 2 (Marriot,Barnett,Rowe,Isaac,c:Kingston) 6  7:39.02 73.9  11.62 +19.56
6 01.17 Redlands 1 (Beerden,Blundell,Clayton,Murray-Baptista,c:Fraser) 2  7:42.09 73.4   3.07 +22.63



Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 125 Championship Schoolgirl Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:39 D Final

1 01.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Roberts,Cramp,Hargraves-McDonald,Simeoni,c:Dunchue)3  7:31.76 75.0   0.00  +0.00
2 01.15 Radford College 4 (Haynes,Brown,Goddard,Currier,c:Davis) 4  8:08.11 69.5  36.35 +36.35

Event 2 : Championship Schoolboy Eight

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 5 Championship Schoolboy Eight Gold Time : 4:57 Heat 1

1
02.03 Newcastle Grammar
(Noon,Calford,Barrie,Carroll,Moore,Waugh,Filmer,Brown,c:Matheson) 2  5:40.33 87.3   0.00  +0.00

2
02.02 Kinross Wolaroi
(Pickford,Whittaker,Collett,Trethowan,Michell,Whitehead,Simpson,Nagy,c:Fleming) 3  5:44.47 86.2   4.14  +4.14

3
02.01 Cranbrook
(Marchant,Brown,Studdy,Porter,Hilburn,Hardy,Magney,David,c:Middleton) 4  5:48.16 85.3   3.69  +7.83

4
02.04 St Augustines
(Fitzgerald,Varvarian,Thiermann,Nicholls,Crouch,O'Connor,Dwyer,Nicholls,c:Varvarian) 6  6:07.00 80.9  18.84 +26.67

5
02.06 Canberra Grammar 2
(Abhayaratna,Lattimore,McDonald Crowley,Osborne,Cusack,Carroll,Vickers,Sanderson,c:Baldwin)1  6:13.73 79.5   6.73 +33.40

6
02.05 Canberra Grammar 1
(Peake,Ethell,Sheridan,Wadham,Trowell,del Rio,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 5  6:17.96 78.6   4.23 +37.63

1,2,3,4,5,6->FA

Race 6 Championship Schoolboy Eight Heat 2

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 130 Championship Schoolboy Eight Gold Time : 4:57 A Final

1
02.03 Newcastle Grammar
(Noon,Calford,Barrie,Carroll,Moore,Waugh,Filmer,Brown,c:Matheson) 4  5:32.97 89.2   0.00  +0.00

2
02.02 Kinross Wolaroi
(Pickford,Whittaker,Collett,Trethowan,Michell,Whitehead,Simpson,Nagy,c:Fleming) 3  5:38.10 87.8   5.13  +5.13

3
02.01 Cranbrook
(Marchant,Brown,Studdy,Porter,Hilburn,Hardy,Magney,David,c:Middleton) 5  5:47.82 85.4   9.72 +14.85

4
02.04 St Augustines
(Fitzgerald,Varvarian,Thiermann,Nicholls,Crouch,O'Connor,Dwyer,Nicholls,c:Varvarian) 2  6:06.40 81.1  18.58 +33.43
02.06 Canberra Grammar 2
(Abhayaratna,Lattimore,McDonald Crowley,Osborne,Cusack,Carroll,Vickers,Sanderson,c:Baldwin)1 DISQUALIFIED
02.05 Canberra Grammar 1
(Peake,Ethell,Sheridan,Wadham,Trowell,del Rio,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 6 DISQUALIFIED

Race 129 Championship Schoolboy Eight B Final

CANCELLED

Event 3 : Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 7 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 Heat 1

1 03.11 Radford College 1 (Cameron,Cullen-Magor,Groves,Mossop,c:Lester) 2  3:37.21 79.6   0.00  +0.00
2 03.12 Radford College 2 (Ferguson,Easthope,Cantrill,Chen,c:Hitches) 6  3:42.69 77.7   5.48  +5.48
3 03.02 Cranbrook 2 (Swanborough,Storey,Horton Patch,Crowe,c:Edelstein) 3  3:44.32 77.1   1.63  +7.11
4 03.22 Canberra Grammar 5 (Maxwell,Nicholls,Mirlieb,Drakakis,c:Whittle) 4  3:49.08 75.5   4.76 +11.87
5 03.15 Redlands (Hummerston,Blundell,Whitton,Robertson,c:Van Laun) 1  3:49.34 75.4   0.26 +12.13
6 03.17 St Augustines 2 (McEachern,Manno,Bruce,Bray,c:Milburn) 5  4:23.40 65.7  34.06 +46.19



Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 8 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 Heat 2

1 03.19 Canberra Grammar 2 (Burdette,Zhu,Cross,Miller,c:Miller) 1  3:36.16 80.0   0.00  +0.00
2 03.16 St Augustines 1 (Ritchie,Barrett,Griffiths,Hunter,c:Kennedy) 6  3:47.45 76.1  11.29 +11.29
3 03.08 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Kennedy,Coleman,Lockwood,Mendham,c:Glastonbury) 4  3:56.01 73.3   8.56 +19.85
4 03.13 Radford College 3(Northam,Li,Lagudah,Young,c:Janissen) 3  4:02.56 71.3   6.55 +26.40
5 03.04 Cranbrook 4 (Green,Chauvel,Ruby,Pizzuto,c:Elsass) 2  4:04.94 70.6   2.38 +28.78
6 03.14 Radford College 4(Grieves,Krewaz,Hartwig,Krewaz,c:Melloy) 5  4:21.07 66.3  16.13 +44.91

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 9 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 Heat 3

1 03.07 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (McIntosh,Weeks,Whitehead,Taylorwood-Roe,c:Plant) 2  3:24.75 84.5   0.00  +0.00
2 03.09 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Robinson,Stace,Hedges,Kleyn,c:Kleyn) 1  3:26.87 83.6   2.12  +2.12
3 03.03 Cranbrook 3 (Frohlich,Borkowski,Crone,de Lorenzo,c:Nicholson) 5  3:47.01 76.2  20.14 +22.26
4 03.20 Canberra Grammar 3 (Robertson,Moffitt,Warner,Ritman,c:Anderson) 3  3:47.88 75.9   0.87 +23.13
5 03.05 Gippsland Grammar (Gerrand,Lynch,Hua*,Moffatt,c:Schultz) 4  4:09.84 69.2  21.96 +45.09

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 10 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 Heat 4

1 03.18 Canberra Grammar 1 (MacKenzie,Antill,Campbell,del Rio,c:Scutt) 2  3:35.11 80.4   0.00  +0.00
2 03.01 Cranbrook 1 (Enstrom Gibb,Howe,Apter,Antico,c:Murray) 4  3:36.61 79.9   1.50  +1.50
3 03.06 Hunter Valley Grammar (Spearpoint,Thomas,Bajramovic,Bond,c:Scriven) 1  3:40.87 78.3   4.26  +5.76
4 03.21 Canberra Grammar 4 (Percy,Quiggin,Locke,Denham,c:Winnel) 5  3:45.21 76.8   4.34 +10.10
5 03.10 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Luker,Cominos,Matheson,Talbot,c:Noon) 3  3:55.07 73.6   9.86 +19.96

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 134 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 A Final

1 03.07 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (McIntosh,Weeks,Whitehead,Taylorwood-Roe,c:Plant) 3  3:23.74 84.9   0.00  +0.00
2 03.09 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Robinson,Stace,Hedges,Kleyn,c:Kleyn) 4  3:24.24 84.7   0.50  +0.50
3 03.11 Radford College 1 (Cameron,Cullen-Magor,Groves,Mossop,c:Lester) 6  3:31.03 82.0   6.79  +7.29
4 03.18 Canberra Grammar 1 (MacKenzie,Antill,Campbell,del Rio,c:Scutt) 5  3:32.46 81.4   1.43  +8.72
5 03.19 Canberra Grammar 2 (Burdette,Zhu,Cross,Miller,c:Miller) 2  3:33.08 81.2   0.62  +9.34
6 03.01 Cranbrook 1 (Enstrom Gibb,Howe,Apter,Antico,c:Murray) 1  3:35.97 80.1   2.89 +12.23

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 133 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 B Final

1 03.02 Cranbrook 2 (Swanborough,Storey,Horton Patch,Crowe,c:Edelstein) 2  3:47.06 76.2   0.00  +0.00
2 03.12 Radford College 2 (Ferguson,Easthope,Cantrill,Chen,c:Hitches) 3  3:47.57 76.0   0.51  +0.51
3 03.16 St Augustines 1 (Ritchie,Barrett,Griffiths,Hunter,c:Kennedy) 1  3:48.32 75.8   0.75  +1.26
4 03.06 Hunter Valley Grammar (Spearpoint,Thomas,Bajramovic,Bond,c:Scriven) 4  3:49.61 75.3   1.29  +2.55
5 03.03 Cranbrook 3 (Frohlich,Borkowski,Crone,de Lorenzo,c:Nicholson) 6  3:50.72 75.0   1.11  +3.66
6 03.21 Canberra Grammar 4 (Percy,Quiggin,Locke,Denham,c:Winnel) 5  4:00.27 72.0   9.55 +13.21

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 132 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 C Final

1 03.22 Canberra Grammar 5 (Maxwell,Nicholls,Mirlieb,Drakakis,c:Whittle) 3  3:43.69 77.3   0.00  +0.00
2 03.20 Canberra Grammar 3 (Robertson,Moffitt,Warner,Ritman,c:Anderson) 4  3:44.73 77.0   1.04  +1.04
3 03.08 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Kennedy,Coleman,Lockwood,Mendham,c:Glastonbury) 1  3:53.71 74.0   8.98 +10.02
4 03.15 Redlands (Hummerston,Blundell,Whitton,Robertson,c:Van Laun) 5  3:54.27 73.8   0.56 +10.58
5 03.10 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Luker,Cominos,Matheson,Talbot,c:Noon) 2  3:57.12 73.0   2.85 +13.43
6 03.13 Radford College 3(Northam,Li,Lagudah,Young,c:Janissen) 6  4:00.32 72.0   3.20 +16.63

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 131 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 D Final

1 03.05 Gippsland Grammar (Gerrand,Lynch,Hua*,Moffatt,c:Schultz) 4  3:57.37 72.9   0.00  +0.00
2 03.14 Radford College 4 (Grieves,Krewaz,Hartwig,Krewaz,c:Melloy) 2  4:05.32 70.5   7.95  +7.95
3 03.04 Cranbrook 4 (Green,Chauvel,Ruby,Pizzuto,c:Elsass) 3  4:11.87 68.7   6.55 +14.50
4 03.17 St Augustines 2 (McEachern,Manno,Bruce,Bray,c:Milburn) 5  4:23.24 65.7  11.37 +25.87

*substitute



Event 4 : Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 11 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 Heat 1

1 04.13 Radford College 1 (Letcher,Mount) 5  6:37.93 84.4   0.00  +0.00
2 04.05 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Johnston,Darby*) 1  6:45.89 82.8   7.96  +7.96
3 04.12 Newcastle Grammar (Ivancic,Rodgers) 2  6:48.57 82.2   2.68 +10.64
4 04.02 Cranbrook 2 (Hinds,Sacre) 3  6:48.82 82.2   0.25 +10.89
5 04.16 Redlands 2 (Hakola-Parry,Mann) 6  6:56.48 80.7   7.66 +18.55

*substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 12 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 Heat 2

1 04.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Ireland,Minch) 1  6:48.84 82.2   0.00  +0.00
2 04.01 Cranbrook 1 (Anderson,Mayor) 2  6:54.84 81.0   6.00  +6.00
3 04.14 Radford College 2 (Barrett,Waddington) 4  7:05.69 78.9  10.85 +16.85
4 04.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Brooker,Brockman) 5  7:08.07 78.5   2.38 +19.23
5 04.17 St Augustines (Briggs,Young) 3  8:16.99 67.6  68.92 +88.15

04.03 Daramalan (Michelin-Beard,Tickle) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 13 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 Heat 3

1 04.21 Canberra Grammar 3 (Supit,Doherty) 2  6:53.71 81.2   0.00  +0.00
2 04.06 Gippsland Grammar 3 (McMahon,Snip) 5  7:03.52 79.3   9.81  +9.81
3 04.18 St Clare's High (Larkin,Grisold) 4  7:23.84 75.7  20.32 +30.13
4 04.11 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Daquino,Daquino) 1  7:55.51 70.7  31.67 +61.80

04.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Davey,Levick) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 14 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 Heat 4

1 04.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Dawson*,Smith) 2  6:51.64 81.6   0.00  +0.00
2 04.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Whittaker,Haege) 6  6:57.60 80.5   5.96  +5.96
3 04.19 Canberra Grammar 1 (Howse,Breis) 5  6:58.14 80.4   0.54  +6.50
4 04.15 Redlands 1 (Aroney,Robertson) 4  7:04.64 79.1   6.50 +13.00
5 04.22 Canberra Grammar 4 (Turbayne,Staniforth) 3  7:22.25 76.0  17.61 +30.61

04.20 Canberra Grammar 2 (Ryan,Pullinen) 1         
*substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 138 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 A Final

1 04.13 Radford College 1 (Letcher,Mount) 3  6:32.70 85.6   0.00  +0.00
2 04.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Ireland,Minch) 1  6:36.49 84.7   3.79  +3.79
3 04.05 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Johnston,Darby*) 4  6:37.87 84.4   1.38  +5.17
4 04.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Dawson*,Smith) 6  6:46.10 82.7   8.23 +13.40
5 04.02 Cranbrook 2 (Hinds,Sacre) 5  6:52.19 81.5   6.09 +19.49
6 04.12 Newcastle Grammar (Ivancic,Rodgers) 2  6:56.59 80.7   4.40 +23.89

*substitute

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 137 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 B Final

1 04.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Whittaker,Haege) 5  6:47.97 82.4   0.00  +0.00
2 04.01 Cranbrook 1 (Anderson,Mayor) 4  6:51.03 81.7   3.06  +3.06
3 04.16 Redlands 2 (Hakola-Parry,Mann) 2  7:00.19 80.0   9.16 +12.22
4 04.21 Canberra Grammar 3 (Supit,Doherty) 3  7:03.58 79.3   3.39 +15.61
5 04.06 Gippsland Grammar 3 (McMahon,Snip) 6  7:06.72 78.7   3.14 +18.75
6 04.19 Canberra Grammar 1 (Howse,Breis) 1  7:08.01 78.5   1.29 +20.04



Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 136 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 C Final

1 04.14 Radford College 2 (Barrett,Waddington) 4  6:52.17 81.5   0.00  +0.00
2 04.15 Redlands 1 (Aroney,Robertson) 3  6:52.90 81.4   0.73  +0.73
3 04.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Brooker,Brockman) 2  7:06.24 78.8  13.34 +14.07
4 04.22 Canberra Grammar 4 (Turbayne,Staniforth) 5  7:07.92 78.5   1.68 +15.75
5 04.18 St Clare's High (Larkin,Grisold) 1  7:23.32 75.8  15.40 +31.15
6 04.11 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Daquino,Daquino) 6  8:01.00 69.9  37.68 +68.83

Race 135 Champion Schoolboy Yr10 Double Scull D Final

CANCELLED

Event 5 : Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 15 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 Heat 1

1 05.32 Canberra Grammar 3 (David Horsley) 2  4:12.75 79.9   0.00  +0.00
2 05.15 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Samuel Hall) 6  4:19.09 78.0   6.34  +6.34
3 05.35 Canberra Grammar 6 (Charles Cooke) 4  4:47.98 70.1  28.89 +35.23
4 05.12 Kinross Wolaroi 7 (Jesse Pittman) 1  4:56.04 68.2   8.06 +43.29
5 05.22 Redlands 1 (James MacDonald) 5  4:57.16 68.0   1.12 +44.41
6 05.27 Redlands 6 (Chandler Heath) 3  5:37.75 59.8  40.59 +85.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 16 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 Heat 2

1 05.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Lochley Shaddock) 2  4:21.06 77.4   0.00  +0.00
2 05.10 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Hugh Alston) 3  4:34.34 73.6  13.28 +13.28
3 05.31 Canberra Grammar 2 (Daniel Greiss) 5  5:04.50 66.3  30.16 +43.44
4 05.16 Redlands 8 (Angelo Vlastaras) 1  5:16.18 63.9  11.68 +55.12
5 05.21 Redlands 13 (Henry Hunt) 6  5:19.01 63.3   2.83 +57.95
6 05.19 Redlands 11 (Mark Salter) 4  5:48.47 58.0  29.46 +87.41

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 17 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 Heat 3

1 05.02 Cranbrook 2 (Charlie Peter) 2  4:18.12 78.3   0.00  +0.00
2 05.34 Canberra Grammar 5 (Ben Campbell) 6  4:43.87 71.2  25.75 +25.75
3 05.11 Kinross Wolaroi 6 (John Thompson) 4  4:48.21 70.1   4.34 +30.09
4 05.28 Redlands 7 (Johan Lee) 1  5:14.69 64.2  26.48 +56.57
5 05.20 Redlands 12 (Aleksander Tohver) 3  5:26.71 61.8  12.02 +68.59
6 05.24 Redlands 3 (George Hartley-Wilson) 5  6:16.09 53.7  49.38 +117.9

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 18 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 Heat 4

1 05.03 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Craig Munson) 1  4:39.63 72.2   0.00  +0.00
2 05.30 Canberra Grammar 1 (Andrew Barron) 3  4:49.99 69.7  10.36 +10.36
3 05.23 Redlands 2 (Thomas Henshall) 4  5:00.75 67.2  10.76 +21.12
4 05.18 Redlands 10 (Matthew Whitton) 6  5:16.19 63.9  15.44 +36.56
5 05.26 Redlands 5 (Lucas Gentile) 2                 

05.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Kyle Mitchell) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 19 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 Heat 5

1 05.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Adam Fraser) 1  4:50.09 69.6   0.00  +0.00
2 05.09 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Jack Kerin) 5  5:08.87 65.4  18.78 +18.78
3 05.13 Kinross Wolaroi 8 (Callum Cope) 3  5:54.19 57.0  45.32 +64.10
4 05.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (James Spearpoint) 6  5:56.93 56.6   2.74 +66.84
5 05.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Lachlan Helmers) 4  7:11.93 46.8  75.00 +141.8

05.17 Redlands 9 (Charles Pankhurst) 2 DID NOT START



Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 20 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 Heat 6

1 05.14 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Timothy Moore) 1  4:19.20 77.9   0.00  +0.00
2 05.01 Cranbrook 1 (Harry MacGibbon) 2  4:23.13 76.8   3.93  +3.93
3 05.29 St Aloysius (Austen Hunt) 4  4:45.96 70.6  22.83 +26.76
4 05.36 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Jordan Flanaga-Cardillo) 6  4:53.52 68.8   7.56 +34.32
5 05.33 Canberra Grammar 4 (Ethan Miller) 3  5:14.35 64.3  20.83 +55.15
6 05.25 Redlands 4 (Rory Rice) 5  6:06.68 55.1  52.33 +107.4

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 144 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 A Final

1 05.14 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Timothy Moore) 5  4:09.95 80.8   0.00  +0.00
2 05.32 Canberra Grammar 3 (David Horsley) 3  4:10.80 80.5   0.85  +0.85
3 05.02 Cranbrook 2 (Charlie Peter) 4  4:15.78 79.0   4.98  +5.83
4 05.15 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Samuel Hall) 2  4:16.78 78.7   1.00  +6.83
5 05.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Lochley Shaddock) 1  4:22.35 77.0   5.57 +12.40
6 05.01 Cranbrook 1 (Harry MacGibbon) 6  4:23.00 76.8   0.65 +13.05

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 143 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 B Final

1 05.34 Canberra Grammar 5 (Ben Campbell) 2  4:33.70 73.8   0.00  +0.00
2 05.35 Canberra Grammar 6 (Charles Cooke) 1  4:35.62 73.3   1.92  +1.92
3 05.03 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Craig Munson) 4  4:36.99 72.9   1.37  +3.29
4 05.29 St Aloysius (Austen Hunt) 5  4:37.39 72.8   0.40  +3.69
5 05.10 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Hugh Alston) 3  4:39.20 72.3   1.81  +5.50
6 05.11 Kinross Wolaroi 6 (John Thompson) 6  4:55.86 68.3  16.66 +22.16

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 142 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 C Final

1 05.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Adam Fraser) 4  4:19.72 77.8   0.00  +0.00
2 05.12 Kinross Wolaroi 7 (Jesse Pittman) 5  4:46.46 70.5  26.74 +26.74
3 05.30 Canberra Grammar 1 (Andrew Barron) 3  4:49.16 69.9   2.70 +29.44
4 05.36 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Jordan Flanaga-Cardillo) 2  5:03.32 66.6  14.16 +43.60
5 05.23 Redlands 2 (Thomas Henshall) 6  5:05.72 66.1   2.40 +46.00

05.22 Redlands 1 (James MacDonald) 1 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 141 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 D Final

1 05.31 Canberra Grammar 2 (Daniel Greiss) 3  4:51.58 69.3   0.00  +0.00
2 05.33 Canberra Grammar 4 (Ethan Miller) 2  4:55.74 68.3   4.16  +4.16
3 05.28 Redlands 7 (Johan Lee) 5  5:00.69 67.2   4.95  +9.11
4 05.16 Redlands 8 (Angelo Vlastaras) 1  5:07.93 65.6   7.24 +16.35

05.09 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Jack Kerin) 4 DID NOT START
05.18 Redlands 10 (Matthew Whitton) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 140 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 E Final

1 05.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (James Spearpoint) 6  4:53.22 68.9   0.00  +0.00
2 05.20 Redlands 12 (Aleksander Tohver) 4  5:01.21 67.1   7.99  +7.99
3 05.21 Redlands 13 (Henry Hunt) 3  5:10.31 65.1   9.10 +17.09
4 05.13 Kinross Wolaroi 8 (Callum Cope) 1  5:11.83 64.8   1.52 +18.61
5 05.19 Redlands 11 (Mark Salter) 5  5:26.89 61.8  15.06 +33.67
6 05.27 Redlands 6 (Chandler Heath) 2  5:48.82 57.9  21.93 +55.60

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 139 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 F Final

1 05.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Lachlan Helmers) 2  4:41.12 71.9   0.00  +0.00
2 05.24 Redlands 3 (George Hartley-Wilson) 4  5:26.04 62.0  44.92 +44.92
3 05.25 Redlands 4 (Rory Rice) 3  5:58.11 56.4  32.07 +76.99



Event 6 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 21 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 Heat 1

1 06.14 MLC School 1 (Hort,Voukidis,Elnekave,Dunn,c:Iunius) 5  3:59.52 78.9   0.00  +0.00
2 06.32 Radford College 3 (Bowen,Astbury,Ashley,Fink,c:Mason) 2  4:07.43 76.4   7.91  +7.91
3 06.26 Queenwood 4 (Iron,Brunner,Prendiville,Priestley,c:Stacey) 3  4:15.01 74.1   7.58 +15.49
4 06.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Metcalfe,Lehmann,Reynolds,Parsons,c:Behrens)6  4:17.50 73.4   2.49 +17.98
5 06.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Gwynn-Jones,Strutt,Woodhouse,Flannery,c:O'Dwyer)1  4:17.99 73.3   0.49 +18.47
6 06.10 Gippsland Grammar (Aitken,Purcell,Colley,Trett,c:Clough) 4  4:31.52 69.6  13.53 +32.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 22 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 Heat 2

1 06.30 Radford College 1 (Cameron,Davis,Rentsch,McDonald Crowley,c:Simon) 4  3:51.95 81.5   0.00  +0.00
2 06.17 MLC School 4 (Horne,Ivanov,Hart,Ashton- Maxwell,c:De Bono) 3  4:10.59 75.4  18.64 +18.64
3 06.20 PLC Sydney 2 (Gibson,Hindle,Johnson,Brien,c:Ouyang) 6  4:13.47 74.6   2.88 +21.52
4 06.16 MLC School 3 (Berlyn,Van Walsum,Boscheinen,Meagher,c:Tran) 5  4:17.90 73.3   4.43 +25.95
5 06.37 Roseville 2 (Stewart,Sampson,Lyons,Penfold,c:Messenger) 2  4:29.75 70.1  11.85 +37.80

06.29 Queenwood 7 (Landini,McMurdo,de Fraine,Grant,c:Stacey) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 23 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 Heat 3

1 06.23 Queenwood 1 (Stainer,James,Lillas,Brown,c:Pettit) 6  3:50.02 82.2   0.00  +0.00
2 06.24 Queenwood 2 (Stalph,Deans,Hartog,Powell,c:Corban) 4  3:52.24 81.4   2.22  +2.22
3 06.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Beadle*,Giles,Grassby,Duignan-Teys,c:Bond) 2  4:13.36 74.6  21.12 +23.34
4 06.34 Redlands 1 (Randall,Mitchell,Palmer,McCudden,c:Tambosso) 1  4:16.72 73.6   3.36 +26.70
5 06.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 7 (Graves,Kalina,Woodley,Hutcheson,c:Gore) 5  4:38.39 67.9  21.67 +48.37
6 06.21 PLC Sydney 3 (Lee,Chard,Gray,Read,c:Harrison) 3  4:54.56 64.2  16.17 +64.54

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 24 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 Heat 4

1 06.22 PLC Sydney 4 (Alonso,Hamilton,Edwards,Dunlop,c:Davis) 3  4:05.67 76.9   0.00  +0.00
2 06.28 Queenwood 6 (Ganley,Scicluna,Fitzpatrick,Grieve,c:Corban) 5  4:19.17 72.9  13.50 +13.50
3 06.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Sanderson,Buchanan,Trewartha,Lees,c:Oakley) 2  4:20.17 72.6   1.00 +14.50
4 06.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Ross,Shakespeare,Johnston,Rainbow,c:Sims) 4  4:46.72 65.9  26.55 +41.05

06.18 MLC School 5 (Berlyn,Fuscaldo,Bartlett,Van De Wint,c:Curtis) 1 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 25 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 Heat 5

1 06.15 MLC School 2 (Hunt,Panos,Caputo,Dou,c:Konstantakopolous) 2  4:06.18 76.8   0.00  +0.00
2 06.19 PLC Sydney 1 (Murphy,Ireland,Lamipeti,Wilson,c:Flint) 5  4:06.60 76.6   0.42  +0.42
3 06.08 Daramalan 1 (Freebody,Brotchie,Collis,McGrath,c:Perry) 3  4:30.71 69.8  24.11 +24.53
4 06.35 Redlands 2 (Elsmore,Esau,Jewell,Louwerens,c:Eggers) 1  5:00.35 62.9  29.64 +54.17
5 06.27 Queenwood 5 (Fahmy,Fell,Sydney,Woodforde,c:Pettit) 4  5:16.38 59.7  16.03 +70.20

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 26 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 Heat 6

1 06.36 Roseville 1 (Malhotra,Basheer,Whitworth,Playfair,c:Cuffe) 1  3:58.71 79.2   0.00  +0.00
2 06.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Staniforth,Smith,Minter,Beattie,c:Hughes) 3  3:59.68 78.9   0.97  +0.97
3 06.25 Queenwood 3 (Alpe,Dee,Collins,Shaw,c:Landini) 5  4:10.90 75.3  11.22 +12.19
4 06.33 Radford College 4 (Morgan,Jones,Pearce,Ford,c:Mount) 2  4:23.28 71.8  12.38 +24.57
5 06.09 Daramalan 2 (Hoitink,McAlister,Phillips,Verho,c:Mohrwinkel) 4  5:16.78 59.7  53.50 +78.07



Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 27 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 Heat 7

1 06.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Mills,Giles,Thomas,Hill,c:Scriven) 3  3:47.53 83.1   0.00  +0.00
2 06.31 Radford College 2 (Haynes,Brooks,Seberry,Easthope,c:Ryan) 5  4:01.68 78.2  14.15 +14.15
3 06.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Holloway,Creer,Wade,Andrews,c:Dangar) 4  4:05.48 77.0   3.80 +17.95
4 06.38 Roseville 3 (Gresham,Bezuldenhout,Bratchford,Cope,c:Evans) 2  4:39.91 67.5  34.43 +52.38

06.13 Kinross Wolaroi (Green,Patterson,Denison,Grist,c:Smart) 1 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 151 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 A Final

1 06.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Mills,Giles,Thomas,Hill,c:Scriven) 3  3:52.96 81.1   0.00  +0.00
2 06.30 Radford College 1 (Cameron,Davis,Rentsch,McDonald Crowley,c:Simon) 5  3:58.53 79.2   5.57  +5.57
3 06.23 Queenwood 1 (Stainer,James,Lillas,Brown,c:Pettit) 4  3:59.93 78.8   1.40  +6.97
4 06.24 Queenwood 2 (Stalph,Deans,Hartog,Powell,c:Corban) 2  4:01.57 78.2   1.64  +8.61
5 06.14 MLC School 1 (Hort,Voukidis,Elnekave,Dunn,c:Iunius) 6  4:05.40 77.0   3.83 +12.44
6 06.36 Roseville 1 (Malhotra,Basheer,Whitworth,Playfair,c:Cuffe) 1  4:13.70 74.5   8.30 +20.74

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 150 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 B Final

1 06.22 PLC Sydney 4 (Alonso,Hamilton,Edwards,Dunlop,c:Davis) 2  4:06.58 76.6   0.00  +0.00
2 06.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2(Staniforth,Smith,Minter,Beattie,c:Hughes) 3  4:08.87 75.9   2.29  +2.29
3 06.31 Radford College 2 (Haynes,Brooks,Seberry,Easthope,c:Ryan) 4  4:11.19 75.2   2.32  +4.61
4 06.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1(Holloway,Creer,Wade,Andrews,c:Dangar) 5  4:13.06 74.7   1.87  +6.48
5 06.15 MLC School 2 (Hunt,Panos,Caputo,Dou,c:Konstantakopolous) 1  4:21.28 72.3   8.22 +14.70
6 06.19 PLC Sydney 1 (Murphy,Ireland,Lamipeti,Wilson,c:Flint) 6  4:21.94 72.2   0.66 +15.36

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 149 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 C Final

1 06.25 Queenwood 3 (Alpe,Dee,Collins,Shaw,c:Landini) 2  4:13.64 74.5   0.00  +0.00
2 06.20 PLC Sydney 2 (Gibson,Hindle,Johnson,Brien,c:Ouyang) 1  4:21.40 72.3   7.76  +7.76
2 06.26 Queenwood 4 (Iron,Brunner,Prendiville,Priestley,c:Stacey) 6  4:21.40 72.3   7.76  +7.76
4 06.32 Radford College 3 (Bowen,Astbury,Ashley,Fink,c:Mason) 3  4:22.59 72.0   1.19  +8.95
5 06.17 MLC School 4 (Horne,Ivanov,Hart,Ashton- Maxwell,c:De Bono) 4  4:23.56 71.7   0.97  +9.92
6 06.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Beadle*,Giles,Grassby,Duignan-Teys,c:Bond) 5  4:27.12 70.8   3.56 +13.48

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 148 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 D Final

1 06.16 MLC School 3 (Berlyn,Van Walsum,Boscheinen,Meagher,c:Tran) 2  4:17.15 73.5   0.00  +0.00
2 06.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Metcalfe,Lehmann,Reynolds,Parsons,c:Behrens)4  4:17.70 73.3   0.55  +0.55
3 06.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Gwynn-Jones,Strutt,Woodhouse,Flannery,c:O'Dwyer)5  4:18.23 73.2   0.53  +1.08
4 06.28 Queenwood 6 (Ganley,Scicluna,Fitzpatrick,Grieve,c:Corban) 6  4:19.11 72.9   0.88  +1.96
5 06.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Sanderson,Buchanan,Trewartha,Lees,c:Oakley) 1  4:21.90 72.2   2.79  +4.75
6 06.34 Redlands 1 (Randall,Mitchell,Palmer,McCudden,c:Tambosso) 3  4:25.11 71.3   3.21  +7.96

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 147 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 E Final

1 06.37 Roseville 2 (Stewart,Sampson,Lyons,Penfold,c:Messenger) 4  4:11.85 75.0   0.00  +0.00
2 06.33 Radford College 4 (Morgan,Jones,Pearce,Ford,c:Mount) 3  4:14.09 74.4   2.24  +2.24
3 06.10 Gippsland Grammar (Aitken,Purcell,Colley,Trett,c:Clough) 5  4:29.86 70.0  15.77 +18.01
4 06.08 Daramalan 1 (Freebody,Brotchie,Collis,McGrath,c:Perry) 2  4:36.17 68.4   6.31 +24.32
5 06.38 Roseville 3 (Gresham,Bezuldenhout,Bratchford,Cope,c:Evans) 6  4:39.17 67.7   3.00 +27.32
6 06.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 7 (Graves,Kalina,Woodley,Hutcheson,c:Gore) 1  5:09.51 61.1  30.34 +57.66

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 146 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 F Final

1 06.13 Kinross Wolaroi (Green,Patterson,Denison,Grist,c:Smart) 6  4:13.77 74.5   0.00  +0.00
2 06.21 PLC Sydney 3 (Lee,Chard,Gray,Read,c:Harrison) 4  4:35.00 68.7  21.23 +21.23
3 06.09 Daramalan 2 (Hoitink,McAlister,Phillips,Verho,c:Mohrwinkel) 1  4:35.55 68.6   0.55 +21.78
4 06.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Ross,Shakespeare,Johnston,Rainbow,c:Sims) 3  4:36.31 68.4   0.76 +22.54
5 06.27 Queenwood 5 (Fahmy,Fell,Sydney,Woodforde,c:Pettit) 5  4:40.86 67.3   4.55 +27.09
6 06.35 Redlands 2 (Elsmore,Esau,Jewell,Louwerens,c:Eggers) 2  5:02.08 62.6  21.22 +48.31



Race 145 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Quad Scull G Final

CANCELLED

Event 7 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 28 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 Heat 1

1 07.25 Roseville 2 (Dudley,Dunford) 6  6:31.63 78.6   0.00  +0.00
2 07.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Lascelles,Stewart) 1  6:39.81 77.0   8.18  +8.18
3 07.19 PLC Sydney 3 (Beckefeld,Townsend) 4  6:43.38 76.4   3.57 +11.75
4 07.13 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Cummins,McCann) 3  6:55.08 74.2  11.70 +23.45
5 07.07 Daramalan 2 (Whitney,Fleeton) 2  7:08.78 71.8  13.70 +37.15
6 07.09 Daramalan 4 (Cartwright,Scarlett) 5  7:39.65 67.0  30.87 +68.02

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 29 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 Heat 2

1 07.26 St Clares College 1 (Cross,Collins) 1  6:23.14 80.4   0.00  +0.00
2 07.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (English,Francis) 6  6:36.70 77.6  13.56 +13.56
3 07.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Ryan,Curtis*) 2  6:46.62 75.7   9.92 +23.48
4 07.06 Daramalan 1 (Conolan,McNamara) 4  6:47.85 75.5   1.23 +24.71
5 07.22 Redlands 1 (Sturrock,Robertson) 5  6:53.87 74.4   6.02 +30.73
6 07.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Bennetts,Grieve) 3  7:17.87 70.3  24.00 +54.73

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 30 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 Heat 3

1 07.15 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Collins,Brown) 2  6:16.77 81.7   0.00  +0.00
2 07.28 St Pauls High Booragul (Lennon,Ottmann) 4  6:24.71 80.1   7.94  +7.94
3 07.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Anseline-McCaskie,Weatherall) 5  6:30.17 78.9   5.46 +13.40
4 07.24 Roseville 1 (Welsman,Carolan) 6  6:40.57 76.9  10.40 +23.80
5 07.23 Redlands 2 (Cook,Blyton) 1  7:01.32 73.1  20.75 +44.55

07.20 Queenwood (Kerswill,Bell) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 31 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 Heat 4

1 07.17 PLC Sydney 1 (Auld,Blake) 3  6:14.18 82.3   0.00  +0.00
2 07.18 PLC Sydney 2 (French,Mallis) 5  6:29.07 79.2  14.89 +14.89
3 07.16 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Forbes-Morton,Englund) 6  6:32.90 78.4   3.83 +18.72
4 07.21 Radford College (Fridgant,Burbridge) 4  6:34.20 78.1   1.30 +20.02
5 07.08 Daramalan 3 (McKnight,Larkin) 2  7:30.20 68.4  56.00 +76.02
6 07.14 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Samodol,Thompson) 1                 

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 32 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 Heat 5

1 07.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Humphris,Hutchinson) 2  6:04.52 84.5   0.00  +0.00
2 07.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Alexandra,Pearce) 1  6:22.45 80.5  17.93 +17.93
3 07.27 St Clares College 2 (Sharpe,Weber) 5  6:29.59 79.1   7.14 +25.07
4 07.29 St Pius X HS (Allan,Young) 3  6:36.04 77.8   6.45 +31.52
5 07.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Sutherland,Rush) 4  6:55.39 74.1  19.35 +50.87

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 156 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 A Final

1 07.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Humphris,Hutchinson) 3  6:18.71 81.3   0.00  +0.00
2 07.17 PLC Sydney 1 (Auld,Blake) 4  6:24.15 80.2   5.44  +5.44
3 07.15 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Collins,Brown) 2  6:31.37 78.7   7.22 +12.66
4 07.28 St Pauls High Booragul (Lennon,Ottmann) 6  6:36.92 77.6   5.55 +18.21
5 07.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Alexandra,Pearce) 5  6:38.08 77.4   1.16 +19.37
6 07.26 St Clares College 1 (Cross,Collins) 1  6:39.45 77.1   1.37 +20.74

 NJ 07.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Sutherland,Rush) 7  7:15.84 70.7
NJ - Not Judged



Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 155 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 B Final

1 07.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Anseline-McCaskie,Weatherall) 2  6:40.34 76.9   0.00  +0.00
2 07.18 PLC Sydney 2 (French,Mallis) 3  6:44.58 76.1   4.24  +4.24
3 07.27 St Clares College 2 (Sharpe,Weber) 4  6:51.16 74.9   6.58 +10.82
4 07.16 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Forbes-Morton,Englund) 1  6:57.13 73.8   5.97 +16.79
5 07.21 Radford College (Fridgant,Burbridge) 6  6:58.48 73.6   1.35 +18.14

07.25 Roseville 2 (Dudley,Dunford) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 154 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 C Final

1 07.24 Roseville 1 (Welsman,Carolan) 5  6:45.59 75.9   0.00  +0.00
2 07.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (English,Francis) 4  6:48.19 75.5   2.60  +2.60
3 07.29 St Pius X HS (Allan,Young) 3  6:50.22 75.1   2.03  +4.63
4 07.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Lascelles,Stewart) 2  7:06.63 72.2  16.41 +21.04
5 07.19 PLC Sydney 3 (Beckefeld,Townsend) 1  7:12.79 71.2   6.16 +27.20
6 07.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Ryan,Curtis*) 6  7:14.41 70.9   1.62 +28.82

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 153 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 D Final

1 07.23 Redlands 2 (Cook,Blyton) 1  6:58.33 73.6   0.00  +0.00
2 07.13 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Cummins,McCann) 2  7:05.00 72.5   6.67  +6.67
3 07.06 Daramalan 1 (Conolan,McNamara) 3  7:08.51 71.9   3.51 +10.18
4 07.07 Daramalan 2 (Whitney,Fleeton) 6  7:09.69 71.7   1.18 +11.36
5 07.22 Redlands 1 (Sturrock,Robertson) 4  7:18.47 70.2   8.78 +20.14

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 152 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 E Final

1 07.08 Daramalan 3 (McKnight,Larkin) 4  7:15.21 70.8   0.00  +0.00
2 07.09 Daramalan 4 (Cartwright,Scarlett) 2  7:47.19 65.9  31.98 +31.98

07.14 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Samodol,Thompson) 1         
07.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Bennetts,Grieve) 3 DID NOT START

Event 8 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 33 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 1

1 08.08 MLC School 2 (Brianna Caputo) 4  4:31.78 81.7   0.00  +0.00
2 08.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Caitlin Davis) 3  4:33.76 81.1   1.98  +1.98
3 08.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Jaimi Wilson) 5  5:01.39 73.7  27.63 +29.61
4 08.18 PLC Sydney 6 (Anna-Louise Bayfield) 6  5:21.73 69.0  20.34 +49.95

08.20 PLC Sydney 8 (Larissa O'Dea) 1 DID NOT FINISH
08.32 Roseville 3 (Caitlin Hardy) 2         

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 34 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 2

1 08.11 PLC Sydney 10 (Olivia Page) 1  4:55.26 75.2   0.00  +0.00
2 08.04 Kinross Wolaroi 5 (Carmen Date) 5  4:55.67 75.1   0.41  +0.41
3 08.13 PLC Sydney 12 (Evangeline Packett) 3  5:00.74 73.8   5.07  +5.48
4 08.28 Redlands 7 (Samantha Robertson) 2  5:20.65 69.2  19.91 +25.39
5 08.14 PLC Sydney 2 (Caroline Zhang) 6  7:23.33 50.1 122.68 +148.0

08.31 Roseville 2 (Emily Sassen) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 35 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 3

1 08.07 MLC School 1 (Natalia Dou) 3  4:40.15 79.2   0.00  +0.00
2 08.24 Redlands 3 (Josephine Houman) 2  5:02.59 73.4  22.44 +22.44
3 08.06 Kinross Wolaroi 7 (Ellie Haege) 6  5:11.42 71.3   8.83 +31.27
4 08.17 PLC Sydney 5 (Kate Haldane) 1  5:13.50 70.8   2.08 +33.35
5 08.01 Gippsland Grammar (Demi Redenbach) 4  5:29.13 67.5  15.63 +48.98
6 08.29 Redlands 8 (Isobel Fraser) 5  6:01.92 61.3  32.79 +81.77



Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 36 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 4

1 08.34 Kinross Wolaroi 8 (Nevena Kosarac) 6  4:37.65 80.0   0.00  +0.00
2 08.30 Roseville 1 (Lauren Addison) 2  4:45.94 77.6   8.29  +8.29
3 08.22 Redlands 1 (Tiffany Wong) 3  4:57.77 74.6  11.83 +20.12
4 08.25 Redlands 4 (Millie Elsmore) 5  5:18.58 69.7  20.81 +40.93
5 08.12 PLC Sydney 11 (Sheridan Berzins) 4  5:27.76 67.7   9.18 +50.11
6 08.27 Redlands 6 (Madeline Frerer) 1  6:00.25 61.6  32.49 +82.60

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 37 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 5

1 08.10 PLC Sydney 1 (Lily Turpin) 5  4:50.75 76.4   0.00  +0.00
2 08.09 Newcastle Grammar (Elizabeth Collins) 4  4:59.97 74.0   9.22  +9.22
3 08.19 PLC Sydney 7 (Jasmine Choi-Christou) 3  5:02.95 73.3   2.98 +12.20
4 08.05 Kinross Wolaroi 6 (Roisin Finn) 2  5:23.16 68.7  20.21 +32.41
5 08.15 PLC Sydney 3 (Stella Spackman) 1  5:25.23 68.3   2.07 +34.48

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 38 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 6

1 08.16 PLC Sydney 4 (Lucy Gilfedder) 3  4:57.61 74.6   0.00  +0.00
2 08.26 Redlands 5 (Nadia Mueller) 2  5:13.53 70.8  15.92 +15.92
3 08.21 PLC Sydney 9 (Madeleine Mytkowski) 5  5:21.29 69.1   7.76 +23.68
4 08.23 Redlands 2 (Rachel Eggers) 4  6:26.21 57.5  64.92 +88.60

08.33 Roseville 4 (Tamsin Elliff) 1 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 162 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 A Final

1 08.08 MLC School 2 (Brianna Caputo) 3  4:42.47 78.6   0.00  +0.00
2 08.02 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Caitlin Davis) 4  4:45.45 77.8   2.98  +2.98
3 08.07 MLC School 1 (Natalia Dou) 5  4:53.77 75.6   8.32 +11.30
4 08.34 Kinross Wolaroi 8 (Nevena Kosarac) 2  4:57.89 74.5   4.12 +15.42
5 08.30 Roseville 1 (Lauren Addison) 1  5:02.63 73.4   4.74 +20.16
6 08.10 PLC Sydney 1 (Lily Turpin) 6  5:33.22 66.6  30.59 +50.75

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 161 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 B Final

1 08.22 Redlands 1 (Tiffany Wong) 5  5:11.24 71.3   0.00  +0.00
2 08.11 PLC Sydney 10 (Olivia Page) 3  5:13.33 70.9   2.09  +2.09
3 08.09 Newcastle Grammar (Elizabeth Collins) 1  5:24.25 68.5  10.92 +13.01
4 08.16 PLC Sydney 4 (Lucy Gilfedder) 2  5:32.58 66.8   8.33 +21.34
5 08.13 PLC Sydney 12 (Evangeline Packett) 6  6:40.78 55.4  68.20 +89.54

08.04 Kinross Wolaroi 5 (Carmen Date) 4         

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 160 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 C Final

1 08.24 Redlands 3 (Josephine Houman) 4  5:14.73 70.5   0.00  +0.00
2 08.19 PLC Sydney 7 (Jasmine Choi-Christou) 2  5:22.24 68.9   7.51  +7.51
3 08.17 PLC Sydney 5 (Kate Haldane) 6  5:25.82 68.1   3.58 +11.09
4 08.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Jaimi Wilson) 3  5:32.41 66.8   6.59 +17.68
5 08.26 Redlands 5 (Nadia Mueller) 1  5:32.82 66.7   0.41 +18.09
6 08.06 Kinross Wolaroi 7 (Ellie Haege) 5  5:39.39 65.4   6.57 +24.66

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 159 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 D Final

1 08.18 PLC Sydney 6 (Anna-Louise Bayfield) 5  5:17.88 69.8   0.00  +0.00
2 08.28 Redlands 7 (Samantha Robertson) 4  5:25.56 68.2   7.68  +7.68
3 08.15 PLC Sydney 3 (Stella Spackman) 6  5:28.09 67.7   2.53 +10.21
4 08.05 Kinross Wolaroi 6 (Roisin Finn) 1  5:32.03 66.9   3.94 +14.15
5 08.25 Redlands 4 (Millie Elsmore) 3  5:45.53 64.2  13.50 +27.65

08.21 PLC Sydney 9 (Madeleine Mytkowski) 2 DID NOT FINISH



Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 158 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:42 E Final

1 08.12 PLC Sydney 11 (Sheridan Berzins) 3  5:19.94 69.4   0.00  +0.00
2 08.14 PLC Sydney 2 (Caroline Zhang) 6  5:30.32 67.2  10.38 +10.38
3 08.01 Gippsland Grammar (Demi Redenbach) 4  5:32.03 66.9   1.71 +12.09
4 08.20 PLC Sydney 8 (Larissa O'Dea) 7  6:14.29 59.3  42.26 +54.35
5 08.23 Redlands 2 (Rachel Eggers) 1  6:23.23 57.9   8.94 +63.29
6 08.27 Redlands 6 (Madeline Frerer) 2  6:36.80 55.9  13.57 +76.86
7 08.29 Redlands 8 (Isobel Fraser) 5  6:50.13 54.1  13.33 +90.19

Race 157 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull F Final

CANCELLED

Event 9 : Championship Schoolgirl Four

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 39 Championship Schoolgirl Four Gold Time : 6:01 Heat 1

1 09.02 Kinross Wolaroi (Hain,Wills,Williams,Daniel,c:Gersbach) 1  7:05.55 84.8   0.00  +0.00
2 09.04 Roseville (Bhuta,Brammall,Kalil,Wilson,c:Johnson) 4  7:10.01 84.0   4.46  +4.46
3 09.03 Queenwood (Corben,Glew,Werner,Engelman,c:Minehan) 3  7:16.17 82.8   6.16 +10.62
4 09.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Hughes,Turnbull,Marques,Wojcik,c:Crowe) 2  7:38.58 78.7  22.41 +33.03

1,2,3,4,5,6->FA

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 163 Championship Schoolgirl Four Gold Time : 6:01 Final

1 09.02 Kinross Wolaroi (Hain,Wills,Williams,Daniel,c:Gersbach) 3  7:22.46 81.6   0.00  +0.00
2 09.03 Queenwood (Corben,Glew,Werner,Engelman,c:Minehan) 2  7:53.32 76.3  30.86 +30.86
3 09.01 Canberra Girls Grammar (Hughes,Turnbull,Marques,Wojcik,c:Crowe) 5  7:59.68 75.3   6.36 +37.22

 NJ 09.04 Roseville (Bhuta,Brammall,Kalil,Wilson,c:Johnson) 4  7:38.45 78.7
NJ - Not Judged

Event 10 : Championship Schoolboy Double Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 40 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 Heat 1

1 10.17 Redlands 1 (Talbot,McKnight) 1  6:34.01 85.3   0.00  +0.00
2 10.03 Daramalan 2 (Conolan,Kennedy) 3  6:38.06 84.4   4.05  +4.05
3 10.10 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Calford,Noon) 2  6:51.56 81.6  13.50 +17.55
4 10.18 Redlands 2 (Kem-Glud,Burt-Morris) 5  6:54.39 81.1   2.83 +20.38
5 10.16 Radford College 4 (Pahlow,Rosling) 4  7:11.19 77.9  16.80 +37.18

2->FA, 4->FB, 6->FC

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 41 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 Heat 2

1 10.05 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Harrison,Vuillermin) 1  6:32.99 85.5   0.00  +0.00
2 10.12 Newcastle Grammar 4 (Waugh,Brown) 3  6:41.92 83.6   8.93  +8.93
3 10.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Levick,Bond) 5  6:58.03 80.4  16.11 +25.04
4 10.15 Radford College 3 (Northam,Vlandis) 2  7:10.49 78.1  12.46 +37.50

10.04 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Gray,Sellings) 4 SCRATCHED
2->FA, 4->FB, 6->FC

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 42 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 Heat 3

1 10.13 Radford College 1 (Stutchbery,Davies) 1  6:34.90 85.1   0.00  +0.00
2 10.14 Radford College 2 (Bowen,Wodzinski) 3  6:47.48 82.5  12.58 +12.58
3 10.01 Cranbrook (Marchant,Porter) 4  6:50.31 81.9   2.83 +15.41
4 10.08 Kinross Wolaroi (Simpson,Nagy) 5  6:57.28 80.5   6.97 +22.38
5 10.19 St Augustines (Thiermann,Crouch) 2  7:45.00 72.3  47.72 +70.10

2->FA, 4->FB, 6->FC



Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 43 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 Heat 4

1 10.11 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Filmer,Barrie) 1  6:33.05 85.5   0.00  +0.00
2 10.09 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Moore,Carroll) 4  6:35.63 84.9   2.58  +2.58
3 10.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Mills,Cole-Clarke) 2  7:00.82 79.8  25.19 +27.77
4 10.02 Daramalan 1 (Michelin-Beard,Mornement) 3  7:22.99 75.8  22.17 +49.94

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 167 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 A Final

1 10.11 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Filmer,Barrie) 4  6:33.43 85.4   0.00  +0.00
2 10.09 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Moore,Carroll) 1  6:38.10 84.4   4.67  +4.67
3 10.05 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Harrison,Vuillermin) 3  6:43.50 83.3   5.40 +10.07
4 10.03 Daramalan 2 (Conolan,Kennedy) 6  6:45.16 82.9   1.66 +11.73
5 10.13 Radford College 1 (Stutchbery,Davies) 5  6:45.54 82.9   0.38 +12.11
6 10.17 Redlands 1 (Talbot,McKnight) 2  6:46.72 82.6   1.18 +13.29

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 166 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 B Final

1 10.12 Newcastle Grammar 4 (Waugh,Brown) 3  6:54.16 81.1   0.00  +0.00
2 10.08 Kinross Wolaroi (Simpson,Nagy) 6  7:02.26 79.6   8.10  +8.10
3 10.18 Redlands 2 (Kem-Glud,Burt-Morris) 1  7:11.45 77.9   9.19 +17.29
4 10.10 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Calford,Noon) 5  7:12.07 77.8   0.62 +17.91
5 10.14 Radford College 2 (Bowen,Wodzinski) 4  7:18.04 76.7   5.97 +23.88

10.01 Cranbrook (Marchant,Porter) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 165 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull Gold Time : 5:36 C Final

1 10.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Mills,Cole-Clarke) 4  7:08.00 78.5   0.00  +0.00
2 10.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Levick,Bond) 3  7:14.29 77.4   6.29  +6.29
3 10.15 Radford College 3 (Northam,Vlandis) 2  7:14.96 77.2   0.67  +6.96
4 10.19 St Augustines (Thiermann,Crouch) 6  7:41.13 72.9  26.17 +33.13

10.02 Daramalan 1 (Michelin-Beard,Mornement) 1 DID NOT START
10.16 Radford College 4 (Pahlow,Rosling) 5 SCRATCHED

Race 164 Championship Schoolboy Double Scull D Final

CANCELLED

Event 11 : Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 44 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 Heat 1

1 11.18 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Kate Ryan) 4  8:18.93 80.2   0.00  +0.00
2 11.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Lena Latham-Cannon) 2  8:19.21 80.1   0.28  +0.28
3 11.15 MLC School 1 (Sophie Jerapetritis) 1  8:27.04 78.9   7.83  +8.11
4 11.24 Redlands 1 (Peta Blundell) 3  8:30.36 78.4   3.32 +11.43
5 11.08 Canberra Girls Grammar 8 (Nicola Metcalfe) 5  8:35.28 77.6   4.92 +16.35
6 11.27 Redlands 4 (Chanel Murray-Baptista) 6  9:41.13 68.8  65.85 +82.20

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 45 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 Heat 2

1 11.17 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Ellie Hewitt) 5  8:14.05 81.0   0.00  +0.00
2 11.23 Radford College 4 (Caitlin Morgan) 1  8:15.05 80.8   1.00  +1.00
3 11.28 Roseville 1 (Alison Olmstead) 6  8:27.23 78.9  12.18 +13.18
4 11.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Lizzie Kaye) 2  8:40.02 76.9  12.79 +25.97

11.16 MLC School 2 (Tina Baloh) 3 SCRATCHED
11.22 Radford College 3 (Eloise Gordon) 4 SCRATCHED



Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 46 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 Heat 3

1 11.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Holly Lawrence) 6  7:57.82 83.7   0.00  +0.00
2 11.32 St Clare's High (Bronte Thurtell) 5  8:36.70 77.4  38.88 +38.88
3 11.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Georgia Kriz) 3  8:49.52 75.5  12.82 +51.70
4 11.19 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Amy Bowman) 1  8:52.09 75.2   2.57 +54.27
5 11.13 Kinross Wolaroi 6 (Grace Patterson) 2  8:52.92 75.1   0.83 +55.10
6 11.21 Radford College 2 (Jodie McMorrow) 4  9:00.65 74.0   7.73 +62.83

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 47 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 Heat 4

1 11.20 Radford College 1 (Jacqui Williams) 2  8:31.62 78.2   0.00  +0.00
2 11.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Lara Hutcheson) 3  8:54.33 74.9  22.71 +22.71
3 11.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 7 (Victoria Sewell) 5  9:08.53 72.9  14.20 +36.91
4 11.30 Roseville 3 (Louisa Brammall) 1  9:09.54 72.8   1.01 +37.92

11.31 Roseville 4 (Jasmine Siomiak) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 48 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 Heat 5

1 11.09 Daramalan (Natalie Graf) 4  8:29.97 78.4   0.00  +0.00
2 11.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Jessica Lyon) 1  8:39.10 77.1   9.13  +9.13
3 11.25 Redlands 2 (Lara Beerden) 5  9:17.85 71.7  38.75 +47.88

11.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Katherine Weatherall) 2 SCRATCHED
11.26 Redlands 3 (Ashleigh Clayton) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 49 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 Heat 6

1 11.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Nia Stamatis) 1  8:30.91 78.3   0.00  +0.00
2 11.33 Dickson College (Jane Bailey) 2  8:34.23 77.8   3.32  +3.32
3 11.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Jane Mason) 4  8:51.77 75.2  17.54 +20.86
4 11.14 Kinross Wolaroi 7 (Brittany Young) 5  9:15.20 72.0  23.43 +44.29

11.29 Roseville 2 (Amelia Pridham) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 173 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 A Final

1 11.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Holly Lawrence) 3  8:05.80 82.3   0.00  +0.00
2 11.23 Radford College 4 (Caitlin Morgan) 2  8:18.51 80.2  12.71 +12.71
3 11.18 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Kate Ryan) 5  8:21.71 79.7   3.20 +15.91
4 11.17 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Ellie Hewitt) 4  8:29.25 78.5   7.54 +23.45
5 11.15 MLC School 1 (Sophie Jerapetritis) 6  8:34.73 77.7   5.48 +28.93
6 11.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Lena Latham-Cannon) 1  8:35.25 77.6   0.52 +29.45

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 172 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 B Final

1 11.28 Roseville 1 (Alison Olmstead) 3  8:25.57 79.1   0.00  +0.00
2 11.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Nia Stamatis) 5  8:27.84 78.8   2.27  +2.27
3 11.20 Radford College 1 (Jacqui Williams) 1  8:29.64 78.5   1.80  +4.07
4 11.09 Daramalan (Natalie Graf) 4  8:41.29 76.7  11.65 +15.72
5 11.24 Redlands 1 (Peta Blundell) 2  8:45.88 76.1   4.59 +20.31
6 11.33 Dickson College (Jane Bailey) 6  8:47.47 75.8   1.59 +21.90

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 171 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 C Final

1 11.08 Canberra Girls Grammar 8 (Nicola Metcalfe) 3  8:39.61 77.0   0.00  +0.00
2 11.06 Canberra Girls Grammar 6 (Lizzie Kaye) 5  8:40.57 76.8   0.96  +0.96
3 11.32 St Clare's High (Bronte Thurtell) 4  8:51.26 75.3  10.69 +11.65
4 11.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Jessica Lyon) 2  8:51.93 75.2   0.67 +12.32
5 11.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Georgia Kriz) 1  9:05.00 73.4  13.07 +25.39
6 11.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Jane Mason) 6  9:11.49 72.5   6.49 +31.88



Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 170 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 D Final

1 11.21 Radford College 2 (Jodie McMorrow) 5  8:52.73 75.1   0.00  +0.00
2 11.13 Kinross Wolaroi 6 (Grace Patterson) 4  9:05.61 73.3  12.88 +12.88
3 11.07 Canberra Girls Grammar 7 (Victoria Sewell) 1  9:17.53 71.7  11.92 +24.80
4 11.30 Roseville 3 (Louisa Brammall) 6  9:33.86 69.7  16.33 +41.13
5 11.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Lara Hutcheson) 2  9:53.32 67.4  19.46 +60.59

11.19 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Amy Bowman) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 169 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull Gold Time : 6:40 E Final

1 11.14 Kinross Wolaroi 7 (Brittany Young) 3  9:24.96 70.8   0.00  +0.00
11.27 Redlands 4 (Chanel Murray-Baptista) 2 SCRATCHED
11.25 Redlands 2 (Lara Beerden) 4 SCRATCHED

Race 168 Championship Schoolgirl Single Scull F Final

CANCELLED

Event 12 : Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 50 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 Heat 1

1 12.07 Radford College (Simpson,Waddington,Letcher,Mount,c:Hobson) 4  6:30.50 79.6   0.00  +0.00
2 12.06 Newcastle Grammar (Robinson,Ivancic,Kleyn,Rodgers,c:Kleyn) 2  6:35.05 78.7   4.55  +4.55
3 12.05 Kinross Wolaroi (Brooker,Haege,Brockman,Whittaker,c:O'Connor) 6  6:35.32 78.7   0.27  +4.82
4 12.09 Redlands 2 (Barnes,Spearritt,Hakola-Parry,Lonergan,c:Nelson) 3  6:47.47 76.3  12.15 +16.97
5 12.10 Redlands 3 (Young,Hanigan,Swan,Kem-Glud,c:Wilkan) 1  7:11.04 72.2  23.57 +40.54
6 12.15 Canberra Grammar 3 (Pickering,McCarthy,Sherborne,Kennedy-Hine,c:Smith-Roberts)5  7:25.26 69.8  14.22 +54.76

1,2->FA, 3,4->FB, 5,6->FC

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 51 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 Heat 2

1 12.03 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Darby,Johnston,Dawson,Smith,c:Connolly) 5  6:20.55 81.7   0.00  +0.00
2 12.08 Redlands 1 (Connellan,Aroney,Mann,Robertson,c:Tambosso) 4  6:35.95 78.5  15.40 +15.40
3 12.14 Canberra Grammar 2 (Supit,Doherty,Turbayne,Staniforth,c:Gavin) 3  6:37.14 78.3   1.19 +16.59
4 12.11 Redlands 4 (Hummerston,Junghas,Stevenson,Blaxland,c:Van Laun) 2  7:23.05 70.2  45.91 +62.50
5 12.12 St Augustines (Palmer,Young,Briggs,Kennedy,c:Milburn) 1  7:38.30 67.9  15.25 +77.75

1,2->FA, 3,4->FB, 5,6->FC

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 52 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 Heat 3

1 12.01 Cranbrook 1 (Isles,Kerslake,Davies,Anderson,c:Mackay) 5  6:38.00 78.1   0.00  +0.00
2 12.13 Canberra Grammar 1 (Howse,Breis,Ryan,Pullinen,c:Purnell) 4  6:51.52 75.6  13.52 +13.52
3 12.02 Cranbrook 2 (Elliot,Stanley,Yencken,Mayor,c:Price) 1  7:17.66 71.1  26.14 +39.66
4 12.16 Canberra Grammar 4 (Marshall,Ellingham,Parr,Park,c:Williams) 2  7:33.21 68.6  15.55 +55.21

12.04 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Burgess,Flanaga-Cardillo,McMahon,Snip,c:Schultz) 3 SCRATCHED
1,2->FA, 3,4->FB, 5,6->FC

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 176 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 A Final

1 12.07 Radford College (Simpson,Waddington,Letcher,Mount,c:Hobson) 4  6:30.37 79.7   0.00  +0.00
2 12.06 Newcastle Grammar (Robinson,Ivancic,Kleyn,Rodgers,c:Kleyn) 2  6:36.65 78.4   6.28  +6.28
3 12.01 Cranbrook 1 (Isles,Kerslake,Davies,Anderson,c:Mackay) 1  6:43.87 77.0   7.22 +13.50
4 12.08 Redlands 1 (Connellan,Aroney,Mann,Robertson,c:Tambosso) 5  6:54.03 75.1  10.16 +23.66
5 12.13 Canberra Grammar 1 (Howse,Breis,Ryan,Pullinen,c:Purnell) 6  7:11.66 72.0  17.63 +41.29

12.03 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Darby,Johnston,Dawson,Smith,c:Connolly) 3 DISQUALIFIED



Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 175 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 B Final

1 12.05 Kinross Wolaroi (Brooker,Haege,Brockman,Whittaker,c:O'Connor) 3  5:46.40 89.8   0.00  +0.00
2 12.09 Redlands 2 (Barnes,Spearritt,Hakola-Parry,Lonergan,c:Nelson) 5  6:06.77 84.8  20.37 +20.37
3 12.14 Canberra Grammar 2 (Supit,Doherty,Turbayne,Staniforth,c:Gavin) 4  6:11.95 83.6   5.18 +25.55
4 12.02 Cranbrook 2 (Elliot,Stanley,Yencken,Mayor,c:Price) 1  6:30.09 79.7  18.14 +43.69
5 12.11 Redlands 4 (Hummerston,Junghas,Stevenson,Blaxland,c:Van Laun) 2  6:50.66 75.7  20.57 +64.26

12.16 Canberra Grammar 4 (Marshall,Ellingham,Parr,Park,c:Williams) 6 DID NOT START
Conditions : Windy Start at 1650m

Place Crew Lane Finish % Margins
Race 174 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 5:11 C Final

1 12.10 Redlands 3 (Young,Hanigan,Swan,Kem-Glud,c:Wilkan) 3  7:15.86 71.4   0.00  +0.00
2 12.15 Canberra Grammar 3 (Pickering,McCarthy,Sherborne,Kennedy-Hine,c:Smith-Roberts)2  7:49.06 66.3  33.20 +33.20
3 12.12 St Augustines (Palmer,Young,Briggs,Kennedy,c:Milburn) 4  8:07.29 63.8  18.23 +51.43

Event 13 : Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 53 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 Heat 1

1 13.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Fraser,Shaddock) 4  4:17.44 72.2   0.00  +0.00
2 13.07 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Alston,Amos) 5  4:18.84 71.9   1.40  +1.40
3 13.02 Cranbrook 2 (Masselos,Gibson) 3  4:23.32 70.6   4.48  +5.88
4 13.12 St Augustines (Kennedy,Bray) 2  5:00.69 61.9  37.37 +43.25
5 13.16 Canberra Grammar 4 (Burke,Corbett) 6  5:11.36 59.7  10.67 +53.92
6 13.03 Daramalan 1 (Murname,Tiller*) 1  7:18.06 42.5 126.70 +180.6

1,2->FA, 3,4->FB, 5,6->FC *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 54 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 Heat 2

1 13.01 Cranbrook 1 (MacGibbon,Peter) 4  4:05.49 75.8   0.00  +0.00
2 13.13 Canberra Grammar 1 (Goddard,Willson) 1  4:07.60 75.1   2.11  +2.11
3 13.09 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Hall,Moore) 2  4:09.03 74.7   1.43  +3.54
4 13.14 Canberra Grammar 2 (Hammett,Lattimore) 5  5:10.55 59.9  61.52 +65.06
5 13.04 Daramalan 2 (McKnight,Hirst*) 3  5:13.15 59.4   2.60 +67.66

1,2->FA, 3,4->FB, 5,6->FC *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 55 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 Heat 3

1 13.10 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Sadler,Englund) 3  4:26.77 69.7   0.00  +0.00
2 13.11 Redlands (Tohver,Whitton) 5  4:40.60 66.3  13.83 +13.83
3 13.08 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Hall,Whittaker) 1  4:42.46 65.9   1.86 +15.69
4 13.15 Canberra Grammar 3 (Supit,de Crespigny) 4  4:45.13 65.2   2.67 +18.36
5 13.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Spearpoint,Helmers) 2  4:55.55 62.9  10.42 +28.78

1,2->FA, 3,4->FB, 5,6->FC

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 179 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 A Final

1 13.01 Cranbrook 1 (MacGibbon,Peter) 3  4:08.91 74.7   0.00  +0.00
2 13.13 Canberra Grammar 1 (Goddard,Willson) 5  4:16.23 72.6   7.32  +7.32
3 13.07 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Alston,Amos) 6  4:21.03 71.3   4.80 +12.12
4 13.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Fraser,Shaddock) 2  4:30.83 68.7   9.80 +21.92
5 13.10 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Sadler,Englund) 1  4:33.07 68.1   2.24 +24.16
6 13.11 Redlands (Tohver,Whitton) 4  4:44.53 65.4  11.46 +35.62

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 178 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 B Final

1 13.09 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Hall,Moore) 2  4:11.90 73.8   0.00  +0.00
2 13.02 Cranbrook 2 (Masselos,Gibson) 3  4:24.95 70.2  13.05 +13.05
3 13.15 Canberra Grammar 3 (Supit,de Crespigny) 5  4:38.50 66.8  13.55 +26.60
4 13.08 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Hall,Whittaker) 1  4:40.13 66.4   1.63 +28.23
5 13.14 Canberra Grammar 2 (Hammett,Lattimore) 6  5:12.10 59.6  31.97 +60.20
6 13.12 St Augustines (Kennedy,Bray) 4  5:47.45 53.5  35.35 +95.55



Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 177 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 C Final

1 13.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Spearpoint,Helmers) 3  4:41.96 66.0   0.00  +0.00
2 13.04 Daramalan 2 (McKnight,Hirst*) 2  4:54.52 63.2  12.56 +12.56
3 13.16 Canberra Grammar 4 (Burke,Corbett) 1  5:10.90 59.8  16.38 +28.94

13.03 Daramalan 1 (Murname,Tiller*) 4 DID NOT FINISH
*substitute

Event 14 : Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 56 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 Heat 1

1 14.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Austin Bond) 4  4:20.84 77.4   0.00  +0.00
2 14.01 Cranbrook 1 (Luka Enstrom Gibb) 3  4:37.63 72.8  16.79 +16.79
3 14.19 St Augustines 2 (Zachary Hunter) 2  4:45.97 70.6   8.34 +25.13
4 14.14 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Alexi Cominos) 1  4:47.31 70.3   1.34 +26.47

14.17 Radford College 2 (Gus Ferguson) 5 DID NOT START
14.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Joseph Davey) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 57 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 Heat 2

1 14.11 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Thomas Whitehead) 2  4:33.35 73.9   0.00  +0.00
2 14.20 Canberra Grammar 1 (Conor Burdette) 4  4:47.32 70.3  13.97 +13.97
3 14.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Hayden Spearpoint) 1  4:59.61 67.4  12.29 +26.26
4 14.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Bryce Thomas) 5  5:04.19 66.4   4.58 +30.84
5 14.15 Newcastle Grammar 4 (Zachary Luker) 6  5:08.92 65.4   4.73 +35.57

14.04 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Campbell McHugh) 3         

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 58 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 Heat 3

1 14.10 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Eden Taylorwood-Roe) 4  4:23.16 76.8   0.00  +0.00
2 14.23 Canberra Grammar 4 (Oliver Maxwell) 5  4:24.57 76.4   1.41  +1.41
3 14.16 Radford College 1 (Angus Easthope) 6  4:39.34 72.3  14.77 +16.18
4 14.22 Canberra Grammar 3 (Ted Moffitt) 1  4:48.10 70.1   8.76 +24.94
5 14.02 Cranbrook 2 (Joshua Antico) 2  4:48.67 70.0   0.57 +25.51
6 14.21 Canberra Grammar 2 (Philip Zhu) 3  5:18.99 63.3  30.32 +55.83

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 59 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 Heat 4

1 14.13 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Ben Robinson) 1  4:21.45 77.3   0.00  +0.00
2
3 14.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Matthew Bajramovic) 4  4:34.43 73.6  12.34 +12.34
4 14.12 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Oliver Kleyn) 3  4:42.66 71.5   8.23 +20.57
5 14.18 St Augustines 1 (Sam Barrett) 2  4:46.32 70.6   3.66 +24.23

 NJ 14.03 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Ry Lumsden-Molaschi*) 5  5:36.85 60.0
*substitute

NJ - Not Judged

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 183 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 A Final

1 14.11 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Thomas Whitehead) 1  4:08.88 81.2   0.00  +0.00
2 14.13 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Ben Robinson) 4  4:12.31 80.1   3.43  +3.43
3 14.10 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Eden Taylorwood-Roe) 2  4:16.03 78.9   3.72  +7.15
4 14.23 Canberra Grammar 4 (Oliver Maxwell) 5  4:18.77 78.1   2.74  +9.89
5 14.05 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Austin Bond) 3  4:24.44 76.4   5.67 +15.56
6 14.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Matthew Bajramovic) 6  4:26.20 75.9   1.76 +17.32



Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 182 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 B Final

1 14.16 Radford College 1 (Angus Easthope) 4  4:30.95 74.6   0.00  +0.00
2 14.01 Cranbrook 1 (Luka Enstrom Gibb) 3  4:38.12 72.6   7.17  +7.17
3 14.12 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Oliver Kleyn) 2  4:38.51 72.5   0.39  +7.56
4 14.19 St Augustines 2 (Zachary Hunter) 5  4:48.25 70.1   9.74 +17.30
5 14.18 St Augustines 1 (Sam Barrett) 1  4:51.09 69.4   2.84 +20.14
6 14.14 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Alexi Cominos) 6  4:51.60 69.3   0.51 +20.65

Conditions : 59

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 181 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 C Final

1 14.02 Cranbrook 2 (Joshua Antico) 2  4:37.70 72.7   0.00  +0.00
2 14.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Bryce Thomas) 1  4:45.14 70.8   7.44  +7.44
3 14.20 Canberra Grammar 1 (Conor Burdette) 3  4:46.45 70.5   1.31  +8.75
4 14.15 Newcastle Grammar 4 (Zachary Luker) 6  4:58.57 67.7  12.12 +20.87
5 14.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Hayden Spearpoint) 5  5:03.15 66.6   4.58 +25.45

14.22 Canberra Grammar 3 (Ted Moffitt) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 180 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Single Scull Gold Time : 3:22 D Final

1 14.21 Canberra Grammar 2 (Philip Zhu) 3  5:08.73 65.4   0.00  +0.00
2 14.03 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Ry Lumsden-Molaschi*) 4  5:30.18 61.2  21.45 +21.45

*substitute

Event 15 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 60 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:43 Heat 1

1 15.14 PLC Sydney 2 (French,Mallis,Blake,Auld,c:Cheetham) 6  6:22.96 73.9   0.00  +0.00
2 15.19 Redlands 1 (Marriot,Barnett,Rowe,Isaac,c:Kingston) 3  6:45.40 69.8  22.44 +22.44
3 15.08 Daramalan 3 (Conolan,Holdsworth*,Fleeton,Coble-Smith,c:Mohrwinkel) 2  6:54.10 68.3   8.70 +31.14
4 15.13 PLC Sydney 1 (Carayannis,Catterson,Beckefeld,Townsend,c:Kerr) 4  7:00.53 67.3   6.43 +37.57
5 15.16 Queenwood 2 (Box,Armstrong,Hofer,Barkla,c:Engelmann) 5  7:06.92 66.3   6.39 +43.96
6 15.20 Redlands 2 (Evans,Bowen,Blyton,Cook,c:Robertson) 1  7:07.68 66.2   0.76 +44.72

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 61 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:43 Heat 2

1 15.12 Newcastle Grammar (Forbes-Morton,Englund,Collins,Brown,c:Kleyn) 2  5:57.77 79.1   0.00  +0.00
2 15.09 Hunter Valley Grammar (Humphris,Curtis,Anseline-McCaskie,Weatherall,c:Scriven)5  6:03.60 77.8   5.83  +5.83
3 15.22 St Clares College (Collins,Weber,Cross,Sharpe,c:Sharpe) 4  6:21.03 74.3  17.43 +23.26
4 15.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Flynn,Padanyi-Ryan,Panton,Watson,c:Cross) 1  6:32.30 72.1  11.27 +34.53
5 15.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Parker,Wallace,Roche-Freeman,Coggins,c:Abhayaratna)3  6:51.30 68.8  19.00 +53.53
6 15.06 Daramalan 1 (McKnight,Kell,Larkin,Kurthi,c:McNamara) 6  7:47.81 60.5  56.51 +110.0

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 62 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:43 Heat 3

1 15.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Alexandra,Pearce,Sutherland,Rush,c:Vitharana) 1  6:19.65 74.5   0.00  +0.00
2 15.21 Roseville (Dudley,Messenger,Dunford,Oakes,c:Carroll) 2  6:27.27 73.1   7.62  +7.62
3 15.10 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Mclaughlan,Aylward,Conn,Kocanda,c:Thomas) 4  6:40.36 70.7  13.09 +20.71
4 15.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Warren,Bills,Mathewson,Lattimore,c:Wlliams) 5  6:55.73 68.1  15.37 +36.08
5 15.18 Radford College 2 (Lang,Ristic,Wellsmore,Payoe,c:Mason) 3  7:05.57 66.5   9.84 +45.92

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 63 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:43 Heat 4

1 15.15 Queenwood 1 (Jeavons-Fellows,Hundleby,Pritchard,Tisch,c:Moore) 1  6:15.91 75.3   0.00  +0.00
2 15.17 Radford College 1 (Roden,Salmon Krone,Salmon Krone,Tulip,c:Lester) 4  6:23.67 73.8   7.76  +7.76
3 15.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Lascelles,Stewart,English,Francis,c:Murphy) 2  6:39.41 70.9  15.74 +23.50
4 15.11 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Cummins,Thompson,Morrison,McCann,c:Hazelton) 3  6:48.18 69.3   8.77 +32.27
5 15.07 Daramalan 2 (Hall,Cartwright,Helmers,Scarlett,c:Bell) 5  8:32.46 55.2 104.28 +136.5



Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 187 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:43 A Final

1 15.15 Queenwood 1 (Jeavons-Fellows,Hundleby,Pritchard,Tisch,c:Moore) 2  6:11.21 76.2   0.00  +0.00
2 15.14 PLC Sydney 2 (French,Mallis,Blake,Auld,c:Cheetham) 6  6:12.70 75.9   1.49  +1.49
3 15.12 Newcastle Grammar (Forbes-Morton,Englund,Collins,Brown,c:Kleyn) 3  6:14.26 75.6   1.56  +3.05
4 15.09 Hunter Valley Grammar (Humphris,Curtis,Anseline-McCaskie,Weatherall,c:Scriven)4  6:19.63 74.5   5.37  +8.42
5 15.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Alexandra,Pearce,Sutherland,Rush,c:Vitharana) 5  6:31.75 72.2  12.12 +20.54
6 15.22 St Clares College (Collins,Weber,Cross,Sharpe,c:Sharpe) 1  6:35.10 71.6   3.35 +23.89

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 186 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:43 B Final

1 15.17 Radford College 1 (Roden,Salmon Krone,Salmon Krone,Tulip,c:Lester) 3  6:20.59 74.4   0.00  +0.00
2 15.21 Roseville (Dudley,Messenger,Dunford,Oakes,c:Carroll) 4  6:28.34 72.9   7.75  +7.75
3 15.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Lascelles,Stewart,English,Francis,c:Murphy) 5  6:34.44 71.7   6.10 +13.85
4 15.05 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Flynn,Padanyi-Ryan,Panton,Watson,c:Cross) 2  6:43.12 70.2   8.68 +22.53
5 15.10 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Mclaughlan,Aylward,Conn,Kocanda,c:Thomas) 1  6:48.54 69.3   5.42 +27.95
6 15.19 Redlands 1 (Marriot,Barnett,Rowe,Isaac,c:Kingston) 6  6:52.36 68.6   3.82 +31.77

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 185 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:43 C Final

1 15.11 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Cummins,Thompson,Morrison,McCann,c:Hazelton) 3  6:44.57 70.0   0.00  +0.00
2 15.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Parker,Wallace,Roche-Freeman,Coggins,c:Abhayaratna)4  6:47.75 69.4   3.18  +3.18
3 15.08 Daramalan 3 (Conolan,Holdsworth*,Fleeton,Coble-Smith,c:Mohrwinkel) 2  6:48.55 69.3   0.80  +3.98
4 15.13 PLC Sydney 1 (Carayannis,Catterson,Beckefeld,Townsend,c:Kerr) 1  6:51.20 68.8   2.65  +6.63
5 15.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Warren,Bills,Mathewson,Lattimore,c:Wlliams) 5  7:00.77 67.3   9.57 +16.20
6 15.18 Radford College 2 (Lang,Ristic,Wellsmore,Payoe,c:Mason) 6  7:27.02 63.3  26.25 +42.45

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 184 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:43 D Final

1 15.20 Redlands 2 (Evans,Bowen,Blyton,Cook,c:Robertson) 4  6:51.72 68.7   0.00  +0.00
2 15.16 Queenwood 2 (Box,Armstrong,Hofer,Barkla,c:Engelmann) 3  6:54.31 68.3   2.59  +2.59
3 15.06 Daramalan 1 (McKnight,Kell,Larkin,Kurthi,c:McNamara) 2  7:17.47 64.7  23.16 +25.75
4 15.07 Daramalan 2 (Hall,Cartwright,Helmers,Scarlett,c:Bell) 5  8:00.27 58.9  42.80 +68.55

Event 16 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 64 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 Heat 1

1 16.10 PLC Sydney 2 (Rozvany,Lang) 5  5:00.12 68.3   0.00  +0.00
2 16.08 Newcastle Grammar (Harvey,Collins) 4  5:07.06 66.8   6.94  +6.94
3 16.12 Queenwood (Stalph,Dee) 1  5:15.39 65.0   8.33 +15.27
4 16.15 Roseville 2 (Murray,Murray) 3  6:05.92 56.0  50.53 +65.80

16.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Welch,Trowell) 2 SCRATCHED
1,2->FA, 3,4->FB, 5,6->FC

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 65 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 Heat 2

1 16.07 MLC School (Horne,Meagher) 1  4:48.52 71.1   0.00  +0.00
2 16.05 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Kosarac,Hawthorne) 2  4:54.15 69.7   5.63  +5.63
3 16.14 Roseville 1 (Su,Su) 5  5:27.77 62.5  33.62 +39.25
4 16.03 Daramalan (Turner,Swinfield*) 4  6:35.52 51.8  67.75 +107.0
5 16.11 PLC Sydney 3 (Croll,Gleeson) 3 12:48.52 26.7 373.00 +480.0

1,2->FA, 3,4->FB, 5,6->FC *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 66 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 Heat 3

1 16.04 Hunter Valley Grammar (Jeffries,Smith) 5  5:00.74 68.2   0.00  +0.00
2 16.06 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Uttley,Buckley) 3  5:11.56 65.8  10.82 +10.82
3 16.09 PLC Sydney 1 (Yunupingu,Walsh) 2  5:37.87 60.7  26.31 +37.13
4 16.13 Redlands (Elsmore,Frerer) 4  5:48.44 58.8  10.57 +47.70
5 16.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Hughes,Gwynn-Jones) 1  6:13.31 54.9  24.87 +72.57

1,2->FA, 3,4->FB, 5,6->FC



Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 190 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 A Final

1 16.04 Hunter Valley Grammar (Jeffries,Smith) 3  4:31.25 75.6   0.00  +0.00
2 16.07 MLC School (Horne,Meagher) 1  4:35.61 74.4   4.36  +4.36
3 16.05 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Kosarac,Hawthorne) 4  4:37.81 73.8   2.20  +6.56
4 16.06 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Uttley,Buckley) 5  4:41.34 72.9   3.53 +10.09
5 16.10 PLC Sydney 2 (Rozvany,Lang) 2  4:55.36 69.4  14.02 +24.11
6 16.08 Newcastle Grammar (Harvey,Collins) 6  4:56.68 69.1   1.32 +25.43

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 189 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 B Final

1 16.12 Queenwood (Stalph,Dee) 3  4:38.95 73.5   0.00  +0.00
2 16.14 Roseville 1 (Su,Su) 2  5:10.07 66.1  31.12 +31.12
3 16.15 Roseville 2 (Murray,Murray) 5  5:14.48 65.2   4.41 +35.53
4 16.09 PLC Sydney 1 (Yunupingu,Walsh) 1  5:23.31 63.4   8.83 +44.36
5 16.11 PLC Sydney 3 (Croll,Gleeson) 7  5:30.69 62.0   7.38 +51.74
6 16.13 Redlands (Elsmore,Frerer) 4  5:36.24 61.0   5.55 +57.29
7 16.03 Daramalan (Turner,Swinfield*) 6  5:52.17 58.2  15.93 +73.22

*substitute

Race 188 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull C Final

CANCELLED

Event 17 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 67 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 1

1 17.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Llewellyn Thomas) 1  5:03.13 73.2   0.00  +0.00
2 17.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Gabrielle Giles) 6  5:07.91 72.1   4.78  +4.78
3 17.41 Queenwood 3 (Lucy James) 2  5:13.51 70.8   5.60 +10.38
4 17.28 PLC Sydney 10 (Lousia Wilson) 5  5:24.01 68.5  10.50 +20.88
5 17.50 Redlands 7 (Sophie Randall) 4  5:35.61 66.1  11.60 +32.48
6 17.49 Redlands 6 (Astrid Palmer) 7  5:48.57 63.7  12.96 +45.44
7 17.36 PLC Sydney 7 (Lily Murphy) 3  6:01.79 61.4  13.22 +58.66

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 68 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 2

1 17.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Brittany Staniforth) 4  5:20.93 69.2   0.00  +0.00
2 17.20 MLC School 2 (Amy Dunn) 6  5:37.54 65.8  16.61 +16.61
3 17.46 Redlands 3 (Maayke Louwerens) 1  5:43.25 64.7   5.71 +22.32
4 17.23 MLC School 5 (Saskia Hunt) 3  6:28.39 57.2  45.14 +67.46

17.35 PLC Sydney 6 (Gabby Hindle) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 69 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 3

1 17.13 Hunter Valley Grammar 7 (Shannon Grassby) 1  5:11.29 71.3   0.00  +0.00
2 17.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Jessica Beadle) 3  5:15.54 70.4   4.25  +4.25
3 17.47 Redlands 4 (Holly McCudden) 2  5:16.42 70.2   0.88  +5.13
4 17.29 PLC Sydney 11 (Sarah Gibson) 4  5:40.26 65.2  23.84 +28.97
5 17.53 Roseville 2 (Charlotte Whitworth) 5  5:50.70 63.3  10.44 +39.41
6 17.37 PLC Sydney 8 (Caroline Lee) 6  6:26.30 57.5  35.60 +75.01

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 70 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 4

1 17.43 Radford College 2 (Julia Cameron) 1  4:55.39 75.2   0.00  +0.00
2 17.39 Queenwood 1 (Meagan Powell) 3  4:56.81 74.8   1.42  +1.42
3 17.21 MLC School 3 (Rebecca Van Walsum) 4  5:25.57 68.2  28.76 +30.18
4 17.19 MLC School 1 (Caitlin Hort) 6  5:40.53 65.2  14.96 +45.14
5 17.16 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Isobella Grist) 5  5:50.86 63.3  10.33 +55.47
6 17.05 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Brianna Murphy) 2  6:15.95 59.1  25.09 +80.56



Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 71 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 5

1 17.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Lucy Creer) 5  5:12.82 71.0   0.00  +0.00
2 17.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Ainslie Duignan-Teys) 1  5:15.79 70.3   2.97  +2.97
3 17.26 MLC School 8 (Natalia Ivanov) 3  5:44.66 64.4  28.87 +31.84
4 17.17 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Elizabeth Denison) 6  5:51.04 63.2   6.38 +38.22
5 17.30 PLC Sydney 12 (Natalie Read) 4  5:56.33 62.3   5.29 +43.51
6 17.15 Hunter Valley Grammar 9 (Phoebe Giles) 7  6:41.93 55.2  45.60 +89.11

17.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Eleanor Smith) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 72 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 6

1 17.18 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Beatrice Patterson) 5  5:09.92 71.6   0.00  +0.00
2 17.24 MLC School 6 (Harriet Ashton- Maxwell) 2  5:20.30 69.3  10.38 +10.38
3 17.14 Hunter Valley Grammar 8 (Sophie Precians) 4  6:28.77 57.1  68.47 +78.85
4 17.51 Redlands 8 (Olivia Tambosso) 1  6:53.71 53.7  24.94 +103.7

17.45 Redlands 2 (Ailsa Jewell) 3         
17.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Tia-Rose Mills) 6 DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 73 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 7

1 17.42 Radford College 1 (Cordelia Rentsch) 6  5:21.32 69.1   0.00  +0.00
2 17.38 PLC Sydney 9 (Makere Gray) 5  5:38.09 65.7  16.77 +16.77
3 17.25 MLC School 7 (Sam Panos) 1  5:46.75 64.0   8.66 +25.43
4 17.54 Roseville 3 (Madeleine Playfair) 3  5:47.93 63.8   1.18 +26.61

17.32 PLC Sydney 3 (Georgie Chard) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 74 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 8

1 17.40 Queenwood 2 (Antonia Stainer) 1  5:00.15 74.0   0.00  +0.00
2 17.52 Roseville 1 (Isabel Lyons) 3  5:26.95 67.9  26.80 +26.80
3 17.44 Redlands 1 (Rhiannon Esau) 5  5:59.37 61.8  32.42 +59.22
4 17.06 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Indi Gladman) 2  6:08.88 60.2   9.51 +68.73
5 17.48 Redlands 5 (Ailsa Mitchell) 7  6:40.64 55.4  31.76 +100.4

17.33 PLC Sydney 4 (Veiongo Lamipeti) 4         
17.34 PLC Sydney 5 (Alexandra Brien) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 75 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 Heat 9

1 17.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Aimee Hill) 3  4:40.68 79.1   0.00  +0.00
2 17.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Bonnie Andrews) 1  5:11.35 71.3  30.67 +30.67
3 17.22 MLC School 4 (Steph Hart) 4  5:20.48 69.3   9.13 +39.80
4 17.31 PLC Sydney 2 (Victoria Johnson) 6  5:35.99 66.1  15.51 +55.31
5 17.27 PLC Sydney 1 (Simone Ireland) 2  6:21.63 58.2  45.64 +100.9

17.55 Roseville 4 (Chloe Penfold) 5         

Race 191 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Y Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 192 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 X Final

1 17.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Tia-Rose Mills) 6  4:48.98 76.8   0.00  +0.00
2 17.48 Redlands 5 (Ailsa Mitchell) 3  5:00.97 73.8  11.99 +11.99
3 17.33 PLC Sydney 4 (Veiongo Lamipeti) 7  5:12.61 71.0  11.64 +23.63
4 17.51 Redlands 8 (Olivia Tambosso) 5  5:30.69 67.1  18.08 +41.71
5 17.14 Hunter Valley Grammar 8 (Sophie Precians) 2  5:45.55 64.2  14.86 +56.57
6 17.23 MLC School 5 (Saskia Hunt) 1  6:00.53 61.6  14.98 +71.55

17.15 Hunter Valley Grammar 9 (Phoebe Giles) 4 DID NOT FINISH



Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 193 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 W Final

1 17.36 PLC Sydney 7 (Lily Murphy) 2  5:13.59 70.8   0.00  +0.00
2 17.05 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Brianna Murphy) 4  5:21.22 69.1   7.63  +7.63
3 17.37 PLC Sydney 8 (Caroline Lee) 6  5:22.38 68.9   1.16  +8.79
4 17.06 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Indi Gladman) 3  5:27.27 67.8   4.89 +13.68
5 17.27 PLC Sydney 1 (Simone Ireland) 5  5:28.89 67.5   1.62 +15.30

17.44 Redlands 1 (Rhiannon Esau) 1 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 194 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 V Final

1 17.54 Roseville 3 (Madeleine Playfair) 3  4:55.86 75.0   0.00  +0.00
2 17.16 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Isobella Grist) 5  4:57.79 74.5   1.93  +1.93
3 17.49 Redlands 6 (Astrid Palmer) 4  5:01.94 73.5   4.15  +6.08
4 17.53 Roseville 2 (Charlotte Whitworth) 2  5:05.90 72.6   3.96 +10.04
5 17.17 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Elizabeth Denison) 1  5:06.59 72.4   0.69 +10.73
6 17.30 PLC Sydney 12 (Natalie Read) 6  5:21.17 69.1  14.58 +25.31

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 195 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 U Final

1 17.19 MLC School 1 (Caitlin Hort) 2  5:01.47 73.6   0.00  +0.00
2 17.25 MLC School 7 (Sam Panos) 6  5:04.06 73.0   2.59  +2.59
3 17.46 Redlands 3 (Maayke Louwerens) 5  5:19.02 69.6  14.96 +17.55
4 17.38 PLC Sydney 9 (Makere Gray) 3  5:25.42 68.2   6.40 +23.95
5 17.29 PLC Sydney 11 (Sarah Gibson) 4  5:29.75 67.3   4.33 +28.28

17.26 MLC School 8 (Natalia Ivanov) 1 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 196 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 T Final

1 17.28 PLC Sydney 10 (Lousia Wilson) 3  4:54.40 75.4   0.00  +0.00
2 17.52 Roseville 1 (Isabel Lyons) 2  5:10.10 71.6  15.70 +15.70
3 17.20 MLC School 2 (Amy Dunn) 6  5:17.80 69.9   7.70 +23.40
4 17.21 MLC School 3 (Rebecca Van Walsum) 4  5:25.17 68.3   7.37 +30.77

17.31 PLC Sydney 2 (Victoria Johnson) 1 DID NOT FINISH
17.50 Redlands 7 (Sophie Randall) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 197 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 S Final

1 17.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Ainslie Duignan-Teys) 3  4:52.91 75.8   0.00  +0.00
2 17.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Brittany Staniforth) 1  5:00.58 73.9   7.67  +7.67
3 17.24 MLC School 6 (Harriet Ashton- Maxwell) 2  5:05.02 72.8   4.44 +12.11
3 17.22 MLC School 4 (Steph Hart) 5  5:05.02 72.8   4.44 +12.11

17.47 Redlands 4 (Holly McCudden) 4 SCRATCHED
17.42 Radford College 1 (Cordelia Rentsch) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 198 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 R Final

1 17.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Lucy Creer) 5  4:53.61 75.6   0.00  +0.00
2 17.41 Queenwood 3 (Lucy James) 1  4:58.33 74.4   4.72  +4.72
3 17.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Jessica Beadle) 6  4:59.77 74.1   1.44  +6.16
4 17.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Bonnie Andrews) 2  5:04.47 72.9   4.70 +10.86
5 17.18 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Beatrice Patterson) 3  5:14.38 70.6   9.91 +20.77
6 17.13 Hunter Valley Grammar 7 (Shannon Grassby) 4  7:01.97 52.6 107.59 +128.3

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 199 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 1x Gold Time : 3:42 A Final

1 17.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Aimee Hill) 3  4:34.01 81.0   0.00  +0.00
2 17.40 Queenwood 2 (Antonia Stainer) 5  4:45.23 77.8  11.22 +11.22
3 17.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Llewellyn Thomas) 1  4:45.41 77.8   0.18 +11.40
4 17.39 Queenwood 1 (Meagan Powell) 2  4:46.07 77.6   0.66 +12.06
5 17.43 Radford College 2 (Julia Cameron) 4  4:47.15 77.3   1.08 +13.14
6 17.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Gabrielle Giles) 6  5:10.94 71.4  23.79 +36.93



Event 18 : Championship Schoolboy Four

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 76 Championship Schoolboy Four Gold Time : 4:35 Heat 1

1 18.04 Newcastle Grammar (Noon,Calford,Waugh,Brown,c:Matheson) 2  5:37.14 81.6   0.00  +0.00
2 18.02 Cranbrook 2 (Marchant,Brown,Studdy,Porter,c:Mills) 4  5:47.73 79.1  10.59 +10.59
3 18.05 Redlands (Burt-Morris,Kem-Glud,Talbot,McKnight,c:Salisbury) 5  5:50.48 78.5   2.75 +13.34
4 18.06 St Augustines 1 (Thiermann,Crouch,O'Connor,Nicholls,c:Varvarian) 6  6:09.65 74.4  19.17 +32.51
5 18.09 Canberra Grammar 2 (Johnson,Lattimore,McDonald Crowley,Osborne,c:Gavin)1  6:27.01 71.1  17.36 +49.87

18.11 Canberra Grammar 4 (Cusack,Hayes,Abhayaratna,Singh,c:Shaw) 3 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->FA,4,5,6->fb

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 77 Championship Schoolboy Four Gold Time : 4:35 Heat 2

1 18.08 Canberra Grammar 1 (Ethell,del Rio,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 2  5:25.00 84.6   0.00  +0.00
2 18.03 Kinross Wolaroi (Michell,Whitehead,Simpson,Nagy,c:Fleming) 3  5:31.67 82.9   6.67  +6.67
3 18.01 Cranbrook 1 (Hilburn,Hardy,Magney,David,c:Middleton) 5  5:33.70 82.4   2.03  +8.70
4 18.10 Canberra Grammar 3 (Russell,Carroll,Vickers,Sanderson,c:Baldwin) 4  6:12.55 73.8  38.85 +47.55
5 18.07 St Augustines 2 (Briggs,Nicholls,Dwyer,Kennedy,c:Griffiths) 1  6:28.67 70.8  16.12 +63.67

1,2,3->FA,4,5,6->fb

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 201 Championship Schoolboy Four Gold Time : 4:35 A Final

1 18.08 Canberra Grammar 1 (Ethell,del Rio,Moore,Barnier,c:Purnell) 2  5:06.11 89.8   0.00  +0.00
2 18.03 Kinross Wolaroi (Michell,Whitehead,Simpson,Nagy,c:Fleming) 4  5:11.84 88.2   5.73  +5.73
3 18.01 Cranbrook 1 (Hilburn,Hardy,Magney,David,c:Middleton) 6  5:20.58 85.8   8.74 +14.47
4 18.04 Newcastle Grammar (Noon,Calford,Waugh,Brown,c:Matheson) 1  5:27.13 84.1   6.55 +21.02
5 18.05 Redlands (Burt-Morris,Kem-Glud,Talbot,McKnight,c:Salisbury) 5  5:38.95 81.1  11.82 +32.84
6 18.02 Cranbrook 2 (Marchant,Brown,Studdy,Porter,c:Mills) 3  5:39.41 81.0   0.46 +33.30

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 200 Championship Schoolboy Four Gold Time : 4:35 B Final

1 18.06 St Augustines 1 (Thiermann,Crouch,O'Connor,Nicholls,c:Varvarian) 1  5:37.00 81.6   0.00  +0.00
2 18.10 Canberra Grammar 3 (Russell,Carroll,Vickers,Sanderson,c:Baldwin) 2  5:37.39 81.5   0.39  +0.39
3 18.09 Canberra Grammar 2 (Johnson,Lattimore,McDonald Crowley,Osborne,c:Gavin)3  5:58.50 76.7  21.11 +21.50
4 18.07 St Augustines 2 (Briggs,Nicholls,Dwyer,Kennedy,c:Griffiths) 4  6:10.23 74.3  11.73 +33.23

Event 19 : Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 78 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 Heat 1

1 19.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Hutchinson,Weatherall) 4  6:35.98 77.8   0.00  +0.00
2 19.10 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Corey,O'Brien) 5  6:54.46 74.3  18.48 +18.48
3 19.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Caudle,Clifford) 6  6:57.31 73.8   2.85 +21.33
4 19.17 Radford College 2 (Hitches,Gordon) 3  7:02.92 72.8   5.61 +26.94
5 19.20 Redlands 2 (Clayton,Beerden) 2  7:59.88 64.2  56.96 +83.90

19.18 Radford College 3 (Nielsen,Evered) 1 SCRATCHED
2->FA, 4->FB, 6->FC

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 79 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 Heat 2

1 19.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Latham-Cannon,Lawrence) 2  6:36.29 77.7   0.00  +0.00
2 19.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Lipp,Williams) 1  6:39.08 77.2   2.79  +2.79
3 19.07 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Hinkley,Irving) 3  6:45.35 76.0   6.27  +9.06
4 19.11 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Burfitt,Ferguson) 4  6:56.54 73.9  11.19 +20.25
5 19.22 Roseville 2 (Johnson,Kalil) 6  6:59.28 73.5   2.74 +22.99
6 19.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Rainbow,Taylor) 5  7:04.08 72.6   4.80 +27.79

2->FA, 4->FB, 6->FC



Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 80 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 Heat 3

1 19.06 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Munson,Connolly) 2  6:19.47 81.2   0.00  +0.00
2 19.13 MLC School (Baloh,Jerapetritis) 1  6:38.01 77.4  18.54 +18.54
3 19.19 Redlands 1 (Blundell,Isaac) 4  6:44.83 76.1   6.82 +25.36
4 19.12 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Hanney,Cope) 3  7:13.59 71.0  28.76 +54.12
5 19.15 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Atkinson,Blackie*) 6  7:18.11 70.3   4.52 +58.64
6 19.05 Daramalan (Jarvis,Beardsley) 5  8:09.74 62.9  51.63 +110.2

2->FA, 4->FB, 6->FC *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 81 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 Heat 4

1 19.14 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Ryan,Hewitt) 2  6:32.41 78.5   0.00  +0.00
2 19.16 Radford College 1 (Smith,Williams) 3  6:37.90 77.4   5.49  +5.49
3 19.23 Dickson College (Bailey,MacKenzie) 1  6:50.99 74.9  13.09 +18.58
4 19.24 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Collis,Turnbull) 6  6:57.95 73.7   6.96 +25.54
5 19.21 Roseville 1 (Brammall,Pridham) 4  7:00.01 73.3   2.06 +27.60
6 19.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Antill,Johnstone) 5  7:07.75 72.0   7.74 +35.34

2->FA, 4->FB, 6->FC

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 205 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 A Final

1 19.06 Gippsland Grammar 1 (Munson,Connolly) 3  6:01.77 85.1   0.00  +0.00
2 19.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Latham-Cannon,Lawrence) 5  6:06.76 84.0   4.99  +4.99
3 19.16 Radford College 1 (Smith,Williams) 1  6:08.74 83.5   1.98  +6.97
4 19.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Hutchinson,Weatherall) 2  6:09.41 83.4   0.67  +7.64
5 19.14 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Ryan,Hewitt) 4  6:10.02 83.2   0.61  +8.25
6 19.13 MLC School (Baloh,Jerapetritis) 6  6:24.24 80.2  14.22 +22.47

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 204 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 B Final

1 19.07 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Hinkley,Irving) 2  6:17.13 81.7   0.00  +0.00
2 19.19 Redlands 1 (Blundell,Isaac) 4  6:18.78 81.3   1.65  +1.65
3 19.10 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Corey,O'Brien) 1  6:21.04 80.8   2.26  +3.91
4 19.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Lipp,Williams) 3  6:22.08 80.6   1.04  +4.95
5 19.23 Dickson College (Bailey,MacKenzie) 5  6:27.72 79.4   5.64 +10.59
6 19.11 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Burfitt,Ferguson) 6  6:38.12 77.4  10.40 +20.99

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 203 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 C Final

1 19.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Caudle,Clifford) 3  6:16.52 81.8   0.00  +0.00
2 19.17 Radford College 2 (Hitches,Gordon) 1  6:19.02 81.3   2.50  +2.50
3 19.24 Canberra Girls Grammar 5 (Collis,Turnbull) 4  6:22.34 80.6   3.32  +5.82
4 19.22 Roseville 2 (Johnson,Kalil) 2  6:22.75 80.5   0.41  +6.23
5 19.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Rainbow,Taylor) 6  6:30.59 78.9   7.84 +14.07
6 19.21 Roseville 1 (Brammall,Pridham) 5  6:36.07 77.8   5.48 +19.55

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 202 Championship Schoolgirl Double Scull Gold Time : 5:08 D Final

1 19.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Antill,Johnstone) 3  6:39.30 77.1   0.00  +0.00
2 19.15 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Atkinson,Blackie*) 2  6:50.49 75.0  11.19 +11.19
3 19.12 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Hanney,Cope) 4  6:53.15 74.5   2.66 +13.85

19.05 Daramalan (Jarvis,Beardsley) 1 DID NOT START
19.20 Redlands 2 (Clayton,Beerden) 5 SCRATCHED

*substitute



Event 20 : Championship Schoolboy Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 82 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 Heat 1

1 20.24 St Aloysius (Elliot Hunt) 2  6:16.32 80.5   0.00  +0.00
2 20.06 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Tom Sellings) 1  6:18.93 80.0   2.61  +2.61
3 20.05 Gippsland Grammar 1 (James Gray) 3  6:27.95 78.1   9.02 +11.63
4 20.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Conrad Bond) 4  6:46.71 74.5  18.76 +30.39
5 20.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Miles Cole-Clarke) 6  6:52.01 73.5   5.30 +35.69

20.29 Canberra Grammar 4 (Gurtej Singh) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 83 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 Heat 2

1 20.09 Gippsland Grammar 5 (Jackson Harrison) 4  6:16.68 80.4   0.00  +0.00
2 20.18 Newcastle Grammar 4 (Steven Carroll) 6  6:27.22 78.3  10.54 +10.54
3 20.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Damon Mills) 5  6:50.35 73.8  23.13 +33.67

20.26 Canberra Grammar 1 (Matthew Foster) 1 DID NOT START
20.14 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Michael Pickford) 2 DID NOT START
20.02 Daramalan 2 (Ivan Michelin-Beard) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 84 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 Heat 3

1 20.17 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Tristan Barrie) 2  6:11.80 81.5   0.00  +0.00
2 20.13 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (William Collett) 1  6:15.57 80.7   3.77  +3.77
3 20.20 Redlands 1 (James Talbot) 6  6:16.21 80.5   0.64  +4.41

20.28 Canberra Grammar 3 (George Hancock) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 85 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 Heat 4

1 20.15 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Matthew Filmer) 3  5:54.61 85.4   0.00  +0.00
2 20.01 Daramalan 1 (Dylan Conolan) 6  5:55.00 85.4   0.39  +0.39
3 20.03 Daramalan 3 (Gerard Kennedy) 1  6:17.49 80.3  22.49 +22.88
4 20.19 Newcastle Grammar 5 (Adrian Cooper) 5  6:34.08 76.9  16.59 +39.47
5 20.04 Daramalan 4 (Christopher Mornement) 4  6:49.89 73.9  15.81 +55.28

20.08 Gippsland Grammar 4 (Jake Malouf) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 86 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 Heat 5

1 20.16 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Christian Moore) 2  6:06.29 82.7   0.00  +0.00
2 20.22 Redlands 3 (Cameron McKnight) 6  6:21.12 79.5  14.83 +14.83
3 20.21 Redlands 2 (Hugo Burt-Morris) 5  6:25.24 78.7   4.12 +18.95
4 20.25 Pittwater House (Robin Molen-Grigull) 7  6:26.40 78.4   1.16 +20.11
5 20.23 Redlands 4 (Jacob Kem-Glud) 3  7:13.59 69.9  47.19 +67.30

20.27 Canberra Grammar 2 (Alexander Ferraro) 1 DID NOT START
20.07 Gippsland Grammar 3 (Sam Vuillermin) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 210 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 A Final

1 20.15 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Matthew Filmer) 3  5:41.70 88.7   0.00  +0.00
2 20.01 Daramalan 1 (Dylan Conolan) 4  5:44.75 87.9   3.05  +3.05
3 20.16 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Christian Moore) 2  5:49.42 86.7   4.67  +7.72
4 20.13 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (William Collett) 1  5:54.00 85.6   4.58 +12.30
5 20.17 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Tristan Barrie) 5  5:58.81 84.4   4.81 +17.11
6 20.20 Redlands 1 (James Talbot) 6  5:59.68 84.2   0.87 +17.98



Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 209 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 B Final

1 20.09 Gippsland Grammar 5 (Jackson Harrison) 4  5:45.54 87.7   0.00  +0.00
2 20.06 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Tom Sellings) 5  5:57.61 84.7  12.07 +12.07
3 20.03 Daramalan 3 (Gerard Kennedy) 2  6:08.46 82.2  10.85 +22.92
4 20.21 Redlands 2 (Hugo Burt-Morris) 6  6:12.09 81.4   3.63 +26.55
5 20.22 Redlands 3 (Cameron McKnight) 1  6:44.43 74.9  32.34 +58.89

20.24 St Aloysius (Elliot Hunt) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 208 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 C Final

1 20.18 Newcastle Grammar 4 (Steven Carroll) 4  5:53.63 85.7   0.00  +0.00
2 20.05 Gippsland Grammar 1 (James Gray) 2  5:59.84 84.2   6.21  +6.21
3 20.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Conrad Bond) 1  6:01.16 83.9   1.32  +7.53
4 20.19 Newcastle Grammar 5 (Adrian Cooper) 5  6:22.83 79.1  21.67 +29.20
5 20.04 Daramalan 4 (Christopher Mornement) 6  6:46.09 74.6  23.26 +52.46

20.25 Pittwater House (Robin Molen-Grigull) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 207 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 D Final

1 20.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Damon Mills) 3  6:22.98 79.1   0.00  +0.00
2 20.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Miles Cole-Clarke) 4  6:24.96 78.7   1.98  +1.98

20.23 Redlands 4 (Jacob Kem-Glud) 2 DID NOT START

Race 206 Championship Schoolboy Single Scull E Final

CANCELLED

Event 21 : Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Eight

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 87 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Eight Gold Time : 4:07 Heat 1

1
21.01 Cranbrook
(Isles,Kerslake,Pearce,Anderson,Davies,Mee,Hinds,Sacre,c:Mackay) 2  5:41.84 72.3   0.00  +0.00

2
21.03 Redlands 2
(Connellan,Lonergan,Barnes,Aroney,Spearritt,Hakola-Parry,Mann,Robertson,c:Tambosso) 3  5:50.63 70.4   8.79  +8.79

3
21.02 Redlands 1
(Young,Blundell,Stevenson,Junghas,Hanigan,Swan,Blaxland,Kem-Glud,c:Nelson) 1  6:02.90 68.1  12.27 +21.06

4
21.04 Canberra Grammar
(Howse,Breis,Ryan,Pullinen,Supit,Doherty,Turbayne,Staniforth,c:Gavin) 4  6:58.45 59.0  55.55 +76.61

1,2,3,4,5,6->FA

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 211 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Eight Gold Time : 4:07 Final

1
21.01 Cranbrook
(Isles,Kerslake,Pearce,Anderson,Davies,Mee,Hinds,Sacre,c:Mackay) 1  5:03.39 81.4   0.00  +0.00

2
21.03 Redlands 2
(Connellan,Lonergan,Barnes,Aroney,Spearritt,Hakola-Parry,Mann,Robertson,c:Tambosso) 2  5:13.69 78.7  10.30 +10.30

3
21.04 Canberra Grammar
(Howse,Breis,Ryan,Pullinen,Supit,Doherty,Turbayne,Staniforth,c:Gavin) 4  5:15.82 78.2   2.13 +12.43

4
21.02 Redlands 1
(Young,Blundell,Stevenson,Junghas,Hanigan,Swan,Blaxland,Kem-Glud,c:Nelson) 3  5:50.74 70.4  34.92 +47.35

Event 22 : Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 88 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 Heat 1

1 22.02 Cranbrook 2 (Poli,Wales,Patterson,Isles,c:Nicholson) 5  4:11.15 68.9   0.00  +0.00
2 22.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Whittaker,Hall,Alston,Amos,c:Mitchell) 1  4:13.13 68.3   1.98  +1.98
3 22.07 Gippsland Grammar (Kemsley,Rossetti,Rose,Munson,c:Newnham) 2  4:19.25 66.7   6.12  +8.10
4 22.22 Canberra Grammar 5 (Carroll,Fridgant,Goddard,McCown-Butt,c:Miller) 4  4:26.76 64.9   7.51 +15.61
5 22.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Cope,Pittman,Kerin,Thompson,c:Dalla) 3  4:27.57 64.7   0.81 +16.42
6 22.18 Canberra Grammar 1 (Barron,Greiss,Horsley,Peadon,c:Rumble) 6  4:54.46 58.8  26.89 +43.31

2->FA, 4->FB, 6->FC



Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 89 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 Heat 2

1 22.03 Cranbrook 3 (Slabber,Frumar,French,Turnbull,c:Elsass) 3  4:10.19 69.1   0.00  +0.00
2 22.11 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (White,Rosborough,Peterson,Burgess,c:Thomas) 4  4:27.48 64.7  17.29 +17.29
3 22.19 Canberra Grammar 2 (Burke,Corbett,Darrow,Friend,c:Willson) 2  4:30.29 64.0   2.81 +20.10
4 22.21 Canberra Grammar 4 (Campbell,Cooke,Hammett,Lattimore,c:Macinnes) 5  4:34.04 63.1   3.75 +23.85
5 22.06 Daramalan 2 (Dowton,Purcell,Seneviratna,Tiller*,c:Fleeton) 1  5:29.70 52.5  55.66 +79.51

22.13 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Boyle,Ryan,Talbot,McGowan,c:Kleyn) 6 DISQUALIFIED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 90 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 Heat 3

1 22.12 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Sadler,Englund,Hall,Moore,c:Matheson) 3  4:10.89 69.0   0.00  +0.00
2 22.15 Redlands 1 (Heath,Pankhurst,Tohver,Whitton,c:Van Weelde) 1  4:18.73 66.9   7.84  +7.84
3 22.08 Hunter Valley Grammar (Spearpoint,Helmers,Fraser,Shaddock,c:Beadle) 5  4:40.20 61.7  21.47 +29.31
4 22.04 Cranbrook 4 (Butterworth,Grossberg,Frumar,Davis,c:Frohlich) 2  4:48.41 60.0   8.21 +37.52
5 22.16 Redlands 2 (Hartley-Wilson,Vlastaras,Salter,Hunt,c:Frerer) 4  4:57.98 58.1   9.57 +47.09

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 91 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 Heat 4

1 22.01 Cranbrook 1 (Masselos,MacGibbon,Gibson,Peter,c:Edelstein) 5  3:54.42 73.8   0.00  +0.00
2 22.20 Canberra Grammar 3 (Supit,de Crespigny,Irvine,Kenworthy,c:West) 4  4:17.49 67.2  23.07 +23.07
3 22.17 Redlands 3 (Henshall,Rice,Lee,MacDonald,c:Gentile) 3  4:37.84 62.3  20.35 +43.42
4 22.14 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Alford,Spittaler,Noble,Noon,c:Matheson) 1  4:40.52 61.7   2.68 +46.10
5 22.05 Daramalan 1 (Murname,Seneviratna*,Hirst,McKnight,c:Mohrwinkel) 2  5:10.53 55.7  30.01 +76.11

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 215 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 A Final

1 22.01 Cranbrook 1 (Masselos,MacGibbon,Gibson,Peter,c:Edelstein) 1  3:45.86 76.6   0.00  +0.00
2 22.12 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Sadler,Englund,Hall,Moore,c:Matheson) 3  3:46.06 76.5   0.20  +0.20
3 22.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Whittaker,Hall,Alston,Amos,c:Mitchell) 5  3:54.32 73.8   8.26  +8.46
4 22.02 Cranbrook 2 (Poli,Wales,Patterson,Isles,c:Nicholson) 4  3:57.15 72.9   2.83 +11.29
5 22.20 Canberra Grammar 3 (Supit,de Crespigny,Irvine,Kenworthy,c:West) 6  4:11.20 68.9  14.05 +25.34
6 22.03 Cranbrook 3 (Slabber,Frumar,French,Turnbull,c:Elsass) 2  4:17.51 67.2   6.31 +31.65

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 214 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 B Final

1 22.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Cope,Pittman,Kerin,Thompson,c:Dalla) 5  4:13.88 68.1   0.00  +0.00
2 22.22 Canberra Grammar 5 (Carroll,Fridgant,Goddard,McCown-Butt,c:Miller) 3  4:23.11 65.8   9.23  +9.23
3 22.07 Gippsland Grammar (Kemsley,Rossetti,Rose,Munson,c:Newnham) 2  4:36.61 62.5  13.50 +22.73
4 22.19 Canberra Grammar 2 (Burke,Corbett,Darrow,Friend,c:Willson) 6  4:39.74 61.8   3.13 +25.86
5 22.11 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (White,Rosborough,Peterson,Burgess,c:Thomas) 4  4:51.34 59.4  11.60 +37.46

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 213 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 C Final

1 22.08 Hunter Valley Grammar(Spearpoint,Helmers,Fraser,Shaddock,c:Beadle) 3  4:26.70 64.9   0.00  +0.00
2 22.04 Cranbrook 4 (Butterworth,Grossberg,Frumar,Davis,c:Frohlich) 5  4:33.79 63.2   7.09  +7.09
3 22.14 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Alford,Spittaler,Noble,Noon,c:Matheson) 4  4:44.06 60.9  10.27 +17.36
4 22.21 Canberra Grammar 4 (Campbell,Cooke,Hammett,Lattimore,c:Macinnes) 1  4:46.96 60.3   2.90 +20.26
5 22.18 Canberra Grammar 1 (Barron,Greiss,Horsley,Peadon,c:Rumble) 6  5:44.48 50.2  57.52 +77.78

22.17 Redlands 3 (Henshall,Rice,Lee,MacDonald,c:Gentile) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 212 Champion Schoolboy Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 2:53 D Final

1 22.16 Redlands 2 (Hartley-Wilson,Vlastaras,Salter,Hunt,c:Frerer) 4  4:28.32 64.5   0.00  +0.00
2 22.15 Redlands 1 (Heath,Pankhurst,Tohver,Whitton,c:Van Weelde) 6  4:40.14 61.8  11.82 +11.82
3 22.05 Daramalan 1 (Murname,Seneviratna*,Hirst,McKnight,c:Mohrwinkel) 3  4:54.47 58.7  14.33 +26.15
4 22.06 Daramalan 2 (Dowton,Purcell,Seneviratna,Tiller*,c:Fleeton) 5  6:47.49 42.5 113.02 +139.1

 NJ 22.13 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Boyle,Ryan,Talbot,McGowan,c:Kleyn) 2  4:06.67 70.1
NJ - Not Judged *substitute



Event 23 : Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 92 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 Heat 1

1 23.09 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Robinson,Kleyn) 2  3:55.60 78.9   0.00  +0.00
2 23.10 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Stace,Hedges) 4  3:57.50 78.3   1.90  +1.90
3 23.21 Canberra Grammar 4 (Campbell,del Rio) 6  4:07.34 75.2   9.84 +11.74
4 23.14 Radford College 3 (Janissen,Melloy) 1  4:18.46 72.0  11.12 +22.86
5 23.06 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (McIntosh,Weeks) 5  4:18.75 71.9   0.29 +23.15
6 23.20 Canberra Grammar 3 (Cross,Miller) 3  5:05.45 60.9  46.70 +69.85

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 93 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 Heat 2

1 23.18 Canberra Grammar 1 (Riddell,Dunlop) 5  4:12.64 73.6   0.00  +0.00
2 23.11 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Luker,Cominos) 1  4:14.34 73.1   1.70  +1.70
3 23.16 St Augustines (Griffiths,Hunter) 4  4:16.07 72.6   1.73  +3.43
4 23.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Thomas,Spearpoint) 2  4:25.62 70.0   9.55 +12.98
5 23.08 Kinross Wolaroi 4 (Coleman,Kennedy) 3  4:40.52 66.3  14.90 +27.88

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 94 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 Heat 3

1 23.05 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Whitehead,Taylorwood-Roe) 2  3:55.30 79.0   0.00  +0.00
2 23.01 Cranbrook 1 (Apter,Enstrom Gibb) 1  4:07.28 75.2  11.98 +11.98
3 23.02 Cranbrook 2 (Howe,Antico) 5  4:11.09 74.1   3.81 +15.79
4 23.12 Radford College 1 (Cullen-Magor,Groves) 4  4:22.74 70.8  11.65 +27.44
5 23.17 Daramalan (Glare,Graves) 3  6:09.07 50.4 106.33 +133.7

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 95 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 Heat 4

1 23.19 Canberra Grammar 2 (MacKenzie,Antill) 2  3:56.11 78.8   0.00  +0.00
2 23.13 Radford College 2 (Cameron,Mossop) 1  3:58.46 78.0   2.35  +2.35
3 23.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Bajramovic,Bond) 4  4:02.60 76.7   4.14  +6.49
4 23.07 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Lockwood,Mendham) 3  4:32.71 68.2  30.11 +36.60

23.15 Redlands (Hummerston,Blundell) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 219 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 A Final

1 23.05 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Whitehead,Taylorwood-Roe) 1  3:43.39 83.3   0.00  +0.00
2 23.19 Canberra Grammar 2 (MacKenzie,Antill) 3  3:47.26 81.8   3.87  +3.87
3 23.03 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Bajramovic,Bond) 6  3:48.95 81.2   1.69  +5.56
4 23.10 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Stace,Hedges) 4  3:49.42 81.1   0.47  +6.03
5 23.09 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Robinson,Kleyn) 2  3:50.34 80.8   0.92  +6.95
6 23.13 Radford College 2 (Cameron,Mossop) 5  3:56.19 78.8   5.85 +12.80

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 218 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 B Final

1 23.21 Canberra Grammar 4 (Campbell,del Rio) 2  3:53.20 79.8   0.00  +0.00
2 23.01 Cranbrook 1 (Apter,Enstrom Gibb) 1  3:54.15 79.4   0.95  +0.95
3 23.02 Cranbrook 2 (Howe,Antico) 3  3:54.77 79.2   0.62  +1.57
4 23.16 St Augustines (Griffiths,Hunter) 6  4:01.38 77.1   6.61  +8.18
5 23.18 Canberra Grammar 1 (Riddell,Dunlop) 4  4:05.88 75.6   4.50 +12.68
6 23.11 Newcastle Grammar 3 (Luker,Cominos) 5  4:09.62 74.5   3.74 +16.42



Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 217 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:06 C Final

1 23.06 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (McIntosh,Weeks) 2  3:59.98 77.5   0.00  +0.00
2 23.12 Radford College 1 (Cullen-Magor,Groves) 3  4:04.36 76.1   4.38  +4.38
3 23.20 Canberra Grammar 3 (Cross,Miller) 7  4:08.56 74.8   4.20  +8.58
4 23.14 Radford College 3 (Janissen,Melloy) 1  4:17.75 72.2   9.19 +17.77
5 23.04 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Thomas,Spearpoint) 4  4:24.47 70.3   6.72 +24.49
6 23.07 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Lockwood,Mendham) 5  4:27.00 69.7   2.53 +27.02
7 23.08 Kinross Wolaroi 4 (Coleman,Kennedy) 6  4:30.07 68.9   3.07 +30.09

Race 216 Champion Schoolboy Year 9 Double Scull D Final

CANCELLED

Event 24 : Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 96 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 Heat 1

1 24.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Nicholas Minch) 4  6:14.62 80.9   0.00  +0.00
2 24.37 St Clare's High 1 (Matthew Larkin) 2  6:48.60 74.2  33.98 +33.98
3 24.15 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Peter Ivancic) 5  7:00.60 72.0  12.00 +45.98
4 24.23 Redlands 5 (Adam Connellan) 6  7:03.86 71.5   3.26 +49.24
5 24.20 Redlands 2 (Fredrik Junghas) 1  7:17.54 69.3  13.68 +62.92
6 24.32 Redlands 14 (Tim Hanigan) 3  7:27.17 67.8   9.63 +72.55

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 97 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 Heat 2

1 24.39 Kinross Wolaroi 5 (Daniel Whitehead) 1  6:28.64 78.0   0.00  +0.00
2 24.02 Cranbrook 2 (Chad Mayor) 6  6:46.91 74.5  18.27 +18.27
3 24.11 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Logan Brockman) 3  7:04.22 71.4  17.31 +35.58
4 24.31 Redlands 13 (Hugo Barnes) 2  7:14.94 69.7  10.72 +46.30
5 24.34 Redlands 16 (Sean Swan) 5  7:19.42 69.0   4.48 +50.78

24.21 Redlands 3 (Christopher Nelson) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 98 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 Heat 3

1 24.27 Redlands 9 (Kurtis Aroney) 6  6:40.45 75.7   0.00  +0.00
2 24.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Angus Whittaker) 2  6:42.17 75.3   1.72  +1.72
3 24.33 Redlands 15 (Maxwell Mann) 5  6:45.04 74.8   2.87  +4.59
4 24.38 St Clare's High 2 (Michael Grisold) 1  7:05.17 71.3  20.13 +24.72
5 24.17 Radford College 2 (James Mount) 3  7:07.37 70.9   2.20 +26.92

24.42 Canberra Grammar 3 (Hugh McCarthy) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 99 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 Heat 4

1 24.29 Redlands 11 (Oscar Lonergan) 2  6:51.32 73.7   0.00  +0.00
2 24.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (James Levick) 1  6:52.19 73.5   0.87  +0.87
3 24.44 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Jake Snip) 6  7:11.10 70.3  18.91 +19.78
4 24.40 Canberra Grammar 1 (Lawson Pickering) 4  7:13.43 69.9   2.33 +22.11
5 24.04 Daramalan 2 (Sam Tickle) 3  7:34.28 66.7  20.85 +42.96

24.22 Redlands 4 (Bruno Tambosso) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 100 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 Heat 5

1 24.16 Radford College 1 (Luke Letcher) 4  6:22.63 79.2   0.00  +0.00
2 24.25 Redlands 7 (Michael Spearritt) 3  7:17.77 69.2  55.14 +55.14
3 24.26 Redlands 8 (Sean Young) 2  8:00.26 63.1  42.49 +97.63

24.05 Gippsland Grammar 1 (James Burgess) 1 SCRATCHED
24.36 St Augustines 2 (Rory O'Connor) 5 DID NOT START



Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 101 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 Heat 6

1 24.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Matthew Haege) 3  6:47.72 74.3   0.00  +0.00
2 24.18 Radford College 3 (Jack Simpson) 1  6:56.36 72.8   8.64  +8.64
3 24.45 Gippsland Grammar 3 (Tye McMahon) 6  7:08.88 70.6  12.52 +21.16
4 24.03 Daramalan 1 (Karl Michelin-Beard) 4  7:18.45 69.1   9.57 +30.73

24.43 Canberra Grammar 4 (Pat Sherborne) 2 DID NOT START
24.19 Redlands 1 (Matt Blaxland) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 102 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 Heat 7

1 24.13 Pittwater House (Robin Molen-Grigull) 4  6:34.18 76.9   0.00  +0.00
2 24.12 Kinross Wolaroi 4 (Peter Brooker) 5  6:54.14 73.2  19.96 +19.96
3 24.35 St Augustines 1 (Tristan Kennedy) 1  6:54.43 73.1   0.29 +20.25
4 24.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Patrick Ireland) 2  6:59.23 72.3   4.80 +25.05
5 24.24 Redlands 6 (Christian Kem-Glud) 3  7:09.19 70.6   9.96 +35.01

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 103 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 Heat 8

1 24.14 Newcastle Grammar 1 (William Rodgers) 2  6:29.22 77.8   0.00  +0.00
2 24.01 Cranbrook 1 (Joshua Yencken) 5  6:31.06 77.5   1.84  +1.84
3 24.41 Canberra Grammar 2 (Sam Kennedy-Hine) 4  7:16.75 69.4  45.69 +47.53
4 24.28 Redlands 10 (Anttoni Hakola-Parry) 1  7:20.71 68.8   3.96 +51.49

24.30 Redlands 12 (Hayden Stevenson) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 227 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 A Final

1 24.39 Kinross Wolaroi 5 (Daniel Whitehead) 3  5:41.70 88.7   0.00  +0.00
2 24.16 Radford College 1 (Luke Letcher) 2  5:43.67 88.2   1.97  +1.97
3 24.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Nicholas Minch) 1  5:52.58 85.9   8.91 +10.88
4 24.14 Newcastle Grammar 1 (William Rodgers) 4  6:06.98 82.6  14.40 +25.28
5 24.13 Pittwater House (Robin Molen-Grigull) 6  6:10.34 81.8   3.36 +28.64

24.01 Cranbrook 1 (Joshua Yencken) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 226 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 B Final

1 24.09 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Matthew Haege) 5  6:16.82 80.4   0.00  +0.00
2 24.10 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Angus Whittaker) 2  6:20.01 79.7   3.19  +3.19
3 24.27 Redlands 9 (Kurtis Aroney) 1  6:28.73 77.9   8.72 +11.91
4 24.37 St Clare's High 1 (Matthew Larkin) 6  6:34.08 76.9   5.35 +17.26
5 24.33 Redlands 15 (Maxwell Mann) 3  6:36.51 76.4   2.43 +19.69

24.02 Cranbrook 2 (Chad Mayor) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 225 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 C Final

1 24.18 Radford College 3 (Jack Simpson) 5  6:33.38 77.0   0.00  +0.00
2 24.35 St Augustines 1 (Tristan Kennedy) 4  6:41.04 75.6   7.66  +7.66
3 24.12 Kinross Wolaroi 4 (Peter Brooker) 3  6:43.98 75.0   2.94 +10.60
4 24.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (James Levick) 2  6:50.20 73.9   6.22 +16.82
5 24.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Patrick Ireland) 6  7:02.54 71.7  12.34 +29.16
6 24.29 Redlands 11 (Oscar Lonergan) 1  7:04.09 71.4   1.55 +30.71

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 224 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 D Final

1 24.11 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Logan Brockman) 3  6:38.46 76.0   0.00  +0.00
2 24.15 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Peter Ivancic) 1  6:48.07 74.3   9.61  +9.61
3 24.23 Redlands 5 (Adam Connellan) 2  6:48.97 74.1   0.90 +10.51
4 24.38 St Clare's High 2 (Michael Grisold) 4  6:58.40 72.4   9.43 +19.94
5 24.45 Gippsland Grammar 3 (Tye McMahon) 6  7:07.66 70.9   9.26 +29.20

24.17 Radford College 2 (James Mount) 5 SCRATCHED



Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 223 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 E Final

1 24.31 Redlands 13 (Hugo Barnes) 4  6:37.04 76.3   0.00  +0.00
2 24.44 Gippsland Grammar 2 (Jake Snip) 2  6:43.37 75.1   6.33  +6.33
3 24.41 Canberra Grammar 2 (Sam Kennedy-Hine) 5  6:51.54 73.6   8.17 +14.50
4 24.24 Redlands 6 (Christian Kem-Glud) 1  6:52.58 73.4   1.04 +15.54
5 24.40 Canberra Grammar 1 (Lawson Pickering) 3  7:25.58 68.0  33.00 +48.54
6 24.20 Redlands 2 (Fredrik Junghas) 6  7:30.89 67.2   5.31 +53.85

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 222 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:03 F Final

1 24.25 Redlands 7 (Michael Spearritt) 1  6:50.52 73.8   0.00  +0.00
2 24.03 Daramalan 1 (Karl Michelin-Beard) 2  6:54.18 73.2   3.66  +3.66
3 24.04 Daramalan 2 (Sam Tickle) 6  7:00.11 72.1   5.93  +9.59
4 24.34 Redlands 16 (Sean Swan) 3  7:08.72 70.7   8.61 +18.20
5 24.26 Redlands 8 (Sean Young) 7  7:12.35 70.1   3.63 +21.83
6 24.28 Redlands 10 (Anttoni Hakola-Parry) 4  7:24.38 68.2  12.03 +33.86

24.32 Redlands 14 (Tim Hanigan) 5 DID NOT FINISH

Race 221 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull G Final

CANCELLED

Race 220 Champion Schoolboy Year 10 Single Scull H Final

CANCELLED

Event 25 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 104 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 Heat 1

1 25.11 PLC Sydney 3 (Gilfedder,Page,Choi-Christou,Turpin,c:Harrison) 3  4:13.23 74.6   0.00  +0.00
2 25.07 Kinross Wolaroi (Uttley,Kosarac,Buckley,Hawthorne,c:Smart) 2  4:23.28 71.8  10.05 +10.05
3 25.17 Redlands (Houman,Robertson,Mueller,Wong,c:Fraser) 4  4:28.49 70.4   5.21 +15.26
4 25.12 PLC Sydney 4 (Xu,Fox,Joun,Laurence-Chenu,c:Smart) 1  4:58.16 63.4  29.67 +44.93
5 25.16 PLC Sydney 8 (Lapstun,Hirst,Slade,Wong,c:O'Connor) 5  5:27.77 57.7  29.61 +74.54

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 105 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 Heat 2

1 25.18 Roseville 1 (Elliff,Elliff,Sassen,Addison,c:Vazquez) 2  4:57.59 63.5   0.00  +0.00
2 25.19 Roseville 2 (Su,Su,Murray,Hardy,c:Laurie) 4  5:10.78 60.8  13.19 +13.19
3 25.10 PLC Sydney 2 (Chung,Wilson,Coe,Reddacliff,c:Watts) 5  5:34.66 56.5  23.88 +37.07

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 106 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 Heat 3

1 25.08 MLC School (Horne,Meagher,Caputo,Dou,c:Tran) 4  4:32.15 69.4   0.00  +0.00
2 25.15 PLC Sydney 7 (Rozvany,Croll,Gleeson,Lang,c:Nolan) 3  4:47.72 65.7  15.57 +15.57
3 25.14 PLC Sydney 6 (Kingston,Kroker,Kapos,Shaba,c:Kerr) 1  4:53.29 64.4   5.57 +21.14
4 25.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Gore,Williams,Deeble,Hughes,c:Gwynn-Jones) 2  5:10.95 60.8  17.66 +38.80
5 25.03 Daramalan 1 (Tindale,Swinfield,McLoughlan,Michie,c:Bourke) 5  6:35.15 47.8  84.20 +123.0

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 107 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 Heat 4

1 25.13 PLC Sydney 5 (Zhang,Berzins,O'Dea,Haldane,c:Travers) 4  4:13.63 74.5   0.00  +0.00
2 25.09 PLC Sydney 1 (Spackman,Bayfield,Packett,Mytkowski,c:Achie) 2  4:22.65 72.0   9.02  +9.02
3 25.06 Hunter Valley Grammar (Wilson,Jeffries,Davis,Smith,c:Bond) 1  4:28.20 70.5   5.55 +14.57
4 25.05 Gippsland Grammar (Pyne,Deller,Shepard,Murphy,c:Rigall) 3  4:53.67 64.4  25.47 +40.04
5 25.04 Daramalan 2 (Winch,Palmer,Vernon,Turner,c:Brunato) 5  5:53.70 53.4  60.03 +100.0
6 25.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Hughes,Sellar,Molinari,Goonetilleke,c:McAuliffe)6  6:10.79 51.0  17.09 +117.1



Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 231 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 A Final

1 25.11 PLC Sydney 3 (Gilfedder,Page,Choi-Christou,Turpin,c:Harrison) 1  4:04.73 77.2   0.00  +0.00
2 25.09 PLC Sydney 1 (Spackman,Bayfield,Packett,Mytkowski,c:Achie) 3  4:10.65 75.4   5.92  +5.92
3 25.13 PLC Sydney 5 (Zhang,Berzins,O'Dea,Haldane,c:Travers) 2  4:15.98 73.8   5.33 +11.25
4 25.07 Kinross Wolaroi (Uttley,Kosarac,Buckley,Hawthorne,c:Smart) 4  4:16.65 73.6   0.67 +11.92
5 25.06 Hunter Valley Grammar (Wilson,Jeffries,Davis,Smith,c:Bond) 5  4:27.46 70.7  10.81 +22.73
6 25.17 Redlands (Houman,Robertson,Mueller,Wong,c:Fraser) 6  4:29.73 70.1   2.27 +25.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 230 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 B Final

1 25.08 MLC School (Horne,Meagher,Caputo,Dou,c:Tran) 1  4:17.93 73.3   0.00  +0.00
2 25.15 PLC Sydney 7 (Rozvany,Croll,Gleeson,Lang,c:Nolan) 2  4:30.29 69.9  12.36 +12.36
3 25.14 PLC Sydney 6 (Kingston,Kroker,Kapos,Shaba,c:Kerr) 3  4:31.19 69.7   0.90 +13.26
4 25.12 PLC Sydney 4 (Xu,Fox,Joun,Laurence-Chenu,c:Smart) 6  4:38.76 67.8   7.57 +20.83
5 25.18 Roseville 1 (Elliff,Elliff,Sassen,Addison,c:Vazquez) 5  4:44.47 66.4   5.71 +26.54
6 25.05 Gippsland Grammar (Pyne,Deller,Shepard,Murphy,c:Rigall) 4  5:15.37 59.9  30.90 +57.44

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 229 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull Gold Time : 3:09 C Final

1 25.19 Roseville 2 (Su,Su,Murray,Hardy,c:Laurie) 1  4:44.79 66.4   0.00  +0.00
2 25.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Gore,Williams,Deeble,Hughes,c:Gwynn-Jones) 2  4:47.15 65.8   2.36  +2.36
3 25.10 PLC Sydney 2 (Chung,Wilson,Coe,Reddacliff,c:Watts) 4  4:48.20 65.6   1.05  +3.41
4 25.04 Daramalan 2 (Winch,Palmer,Vernon,Turner,c:Brunato) 5  4:50.19 65.1   1.99  +5.40
5 25.16 PLC Sydney 8 (Lapstun,Hirst,Slade,Wong,c:O'Connor) 3  4:50.59 65.0   0.40  +5.80
6 25.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Hughes,Sellar,Molinari,Goonetilleke,c:McAuliffe)6  5:23.25 58.5  32.66 +38.46
7 25.03 Daramalan 1 (Tindale,Swinfield,McLoughlan,Michie,c:Bourke) 7  5:53.77 53.4  30.52 +68.98

Race 228 Champion Schoolgirl Year 8 Quad Scull D Final

CANCELLED

Event 26 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 108 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 Heat 1

1 26.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Thomas,Hill) 6  4:25.19 77.3   0.00  +0.00
2 26.15 MLC School 1 (Voukidis,Elnekave) 3  4:27.17 76.7   1.98  +1.98
3 26.21 Radford College 1 (Davis,McDonald Crowley) 4  4:45.31 71.9  18.14 +20.12
4 26.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Holloway,Wade) 2  4:47.08 71.4   1.77 +21.89
5 26.27 Roseville 2 (Bratchford,Cope) 5  5:39.70 60.3  52.62 +74.51

26.17 MLC School 3 (Boscheinen,Dunn) 1 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 109 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 Heat 2

1 26.18 PLC Sydney 1 (Dunlop,Hamilton) 3  4:19.91 78.9   0.00  +0.00
2 26.19 PLC Sydney 2 (Alonso,Edwards) 5  4:33.84 74.9  13.93 +13.93
3 26.16 MLC School 2 (Panos,Hort) 2  4:34.21 74.8   0.37 +14.30
4 26.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Precians,Duignan-Teys*) 4  5:01.25 68.0  27.04 +41.34
5 26.07 Daramalan 3 (Verho,Mohrwinkel) 1  5:29.72 62.2  28.47 +69.81

26.08 Daramalan 4 (Dwyer,Sutherland) 6 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 110 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 Heat 3

1 26.20 Queenwood (Brown,Lillas) 1  4:13.79 80.8   0.00  +0.00
2 26.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Grassby*,Beadle) 3  4:21.04 78.5   7.25  +7.25
3 26.28 Redlands 3 (Randall,McCudden) 6  4:21.84 78.3   0.80  +8.05
4 26.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Minter,Beattie) 2  4:24.00 77.7   2.16 +10.21
5 26.22 Radford College 2 (Seberry,Easthope) 5  4:28.17 76.4   4.17 +14.38
6 26.05 Daramalan 1 (Freebody,Brotchie) 4                 

*substitute



Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 111 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 Heat 4

1 26.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Mills,Giles) 4  4:13.12 81.0   0.00  +0.00
2 26.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Creer,Andrews) 1  4:24.71 77.4  11.59 +11.59
3 26.06 Daramalan 2 (Collis,McGrath) 3  4:41.26 72.9  16.55 +28.14
4 26.24 Redlands 1 (Jewell,Louwerens) 5  4:54.05 69.7  12.79 +40.93
5 26.23 Radford College 3 (Anderson,Danaro) 2  5:00.01 68.3   5.96 +46.89

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 112 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 Heat 5

1 26.13 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Patterson,Grist) 5  4:22.82 78.0   0.00  +0.00
2 26.26 Roseville 1 (Basheer,Malhotra) 1  4:26.87 76.8   4.05  +4.05
3 26.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Parsons,Metcalfe) 3  4:35.58 74.4   8.71 +12.76
4 26.14 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Green,Denison) 2  4:43.99 72.2   8.41 +21.17

26.25 Redlands 2 (Wong,Houman) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 236 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 A Final

1 26.20 Queenwood (Brown,Lillas) 2  4:00.34 85.3   0.00  +0.00
2 26.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Mills,Giles) 1  4:02.97 84.4   2.63  +2.63
3 26.18 PLC Sydney 1 (Dunlop,Hamilton) 3  4:05.38 83.5   2.41  +5.04
4 26.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Grassby*,Beadle) 4  4:09.84 82.1   4.46  +9.50
5 26.28 Redlands 3 (Randall,McCudden) 5  4:13.59 80.8   3.75 +13.25
6 26.13 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Patterson,Grist) 6  4:25.13 77.3  11.54 +24.79

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 235 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 B Final

1 26.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Thomas,Hill) 3  4:10.00 82.0   0.00  +0.00
2 26.03 Canberra Girls Grammar 3 (Creer,Andrews) 2  4:18.38 79.3   8.38  +8.38
3 26.22 Radford College 2 (Seberry,Easthope) 6  4:20.35 78.7   1.97 +10.35
4 26.26 Roseville 1 (Basheer,Malhotra) 4  4:27.26 76.7   6.91 +17.26
5 26.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2 (Minter,Beattie) 1  4:55.33 69.4  28.07 +45.33

26.15 MLC School 1 (Voukidis,Elnekave) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 234 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 C Final

1 26.21 Radford College 1 (Davis,McDonald Crowley) 6  4:18.10 79.4   0.00  +0.00
2 26.19 PLC Sydney 2 (Alonso,Edwards) 1  4:26.14 77.0   8.04  +8.04
3 26.16 MLC School 2 (Panos,Hort) 2  4:32.40 75.3   6.26 +14.30
4 26.06 Daramalan 2 (Collis,McGrath) 4  4:42.87 72.5  10.47 +24.77
5 26.14 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Green,Denison) 5  4:44.90 72.0   2.03 +26.80
6 26.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1 (Parsons,Metcalfe) 3  4:45.69 71.8   0.79 +27.59

Place Crew Lane 1000m % Margins
Race 233 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull Gold Time : 3:25 D Final

1 26.04 Canberra Girls Grammar 4 (Holloway,Wade) 1  4:33.09 75.1   0.00  +0.00
2 26.27 Roseville 2 (Bratchford,Cope) 6  4:53.33 69.9  20.24 +20.24
3 26.24 Redlands 1 (Jewell,Louwerens) 2  4:55.24 69.4   1.91 +22.15
4 26.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Precians,Duignan-Teys*) 4  5:01.00 68.1   5.76 +27.91
5 26.23 Radford College 3 (Anderson,Danaro) 3  5:03.44 67.6   2.44 +30.35

26.07 Daramalan 3 (Verho,Mohrwinkel) 5 DID NOT START
*substitute

Race 232 Champion Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull E Final

CANCELLED



Event 27 : Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 113 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 Heat 1

1 27.34 St Clares College 2 (Gemma Cross) 4  7:04.32 78.5   0.00  +0.00
2 27.13 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Lucy Kocanda) 5  7:09.19 77.6   4.87  +4.87
3 27.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Rebecca Humphris) 6  7:12.81 76.9   3.62  +8.49
4 27.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Taylor Curtis) 1  7:40.06 72.4  27.25 +35.74
5 27.03 Daramalan 3 (Hannah McKnight) 3  7:41.97 72.1   1.91 +37.65
6 27.32 Roseville 4 (Laura Carolan) 2  7:50.42 70.8   8.45 +46.10

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 114 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 Heat 2

1 27.05 Gippsland Grammar (Tess Morrison) 6  6:47.52 81.7   0.00  +0.00
2 27.29 Roseville 1 (Michelle Oakes) 5  7:06.07 78.2  18.55 +18.55
3 27.19 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Imogen Blackie) 3  7:12.99 76.9   6.92 +25.47
4 27.35 St Clares College 3 (Jane Weber) 2  7:14.02 76.7   1.03 +26.50
5 27.30 Roseville 2 (Madeleine Messenger) 1  7:19.74 75.7   5.72 +32.22
6 27.04 Daramalan 4 (Stevie Conolan) 4  7:36.06 73.0  16.32 +48.54

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 115 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 Heat 3

1 27.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Charlotte Weatherall) 2  6:55.91 80.1   0.00  +0.00
2 27.17 Kinross Wolaroi 5 (Gretel Bailey-Preston) 3  7:21.25 75.5  25.34 +25.34
3 27.40 St Pius X HS 2 (Bridey Allan) 5  7:31.54 73.7  10.29 +35.63
4 27.15 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Lucy Aylward) 1  7:36.39 73.0   4.85 +40.48
5 27.22 Redlands 3 (Ella Barnett) 6  8:00.01 69.4  23.62 +64.10
6 27.20 Redlands 1 (Lucy Blyton) 4  8:42.46 63.7  42.45 +106.5

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 116 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 Heat 4

1 27.37 St Pauls High Booragul 1 (Hannah Lennon) 4  6:55.94 80.1   0.00  +0.00
2 27.33 St Clares College 1 (Tameka Collins) 2  7:10.88 77.3  14.94 +14.94
3 27.21 Redlands 2 (Phoebe Cook) 5  7:20.37 75.6   9.49 +24.43
4 27.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Brin Anseline-McCaskie) 3  7:22.00 75.3   1.63 +26.06
5 27.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 7 (Shelby Ryan) 1  7:50.02 70.8  28.02 +54.08

27.31 Roseville 3 (Georgia Welsman) 6         

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 117 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 Heat 5

1 27.38 St Pauls High Booragul 2 (Megan Ottmann) 5  7:02.47 78.8   0.00  +0.00
2 27.16 Kinross Wolaroi 4 (Molly Mclaughlan) 2  7:15.06 76.5  12.59 +12.59
3 27.23 Redlands 4 (Sophie Marriot) 1  7:17.81 76.1   2.75 +15.34
4 27.24 Redlands 5 (Claire Rowe) 6  7:26.57 74.6   8.76 +24.10
5 27.26 Redlands 7 (Hannah Bowen) 3  7:40.56 72.3  13.99 +38.09
6 27.02 Daramalan 2 (Sarah Kurthi) 4  8:05.84 68.5  25.28 +63.37

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 118 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 Heat 6

1 27.28 Redlands 9 (Abi Robertson) 2  7:53.52 70.3   0.00  +0.00
2 27.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Katherine Scriven) 1  8:11.81 67.7  18.29 +18.29
3 27.01 Daramalan 1 (Emma McNamara) 3  8:17.70 66.9   5.89 +24.18
4 27.25 Redlands 6 (Jessica Evans) 5  8:22.65 66.2   4.95 +29.13

27.06 Hunter Valley Grammar 1 (Chloe Hutchinson) 4 SCRATCHED



Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 119 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 Heat 7

1 27.18 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Angela Collins) 3  6:54.01 80.4   0.00  +0.00
2 27.39 St Pius X HS 1 (Jordan Young) 2  7:12.17 77.1  18.16 +18.16
3 27.36 St Clares College 4 (Sally Sharpe) 1  7:28.69 74.2  16.52 +34.68
4 27.14 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Aleisha Conn) 5  7:30.23 74.0   1.54 +36.22
5 27.41 Redlands 10 (Alex Pilat) 6  8:00.76 69.3  30.53 +66.75

27.27 Redlands 8 (Laura Sturrock) 4 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 243 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 A Final

1 27.37 St Pauls High Booragul 1 (Hannah Lennon) 4  6:50.54 81.1   0.00  +0.00
2 27.05 Gippsland Grammar (Tess Morrison) 1  6:51.41 80.9   0.87  +0.87
3 27.18 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Angela Collins) 2  6:59.18 79.4   7.77  +8.64
4 27.07 Hunter Valley Grammar 2 (Charlotte Weatherall) 3  7:07.02 78.0   7.84 +16.48
5 27.34 St Clares College 2 (Gemma Cross) 6  7:19.35 75.8  12.33 +28.81
6 27.38 St Pauls High Booragul 2 (Megan Ottmann) 5  7:26.09 74.6   6.74 +35.55

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 242 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 B Final

1 27.29 Roseville 1 (Michelle Oakes) 1  6:56.24 80.0   0.00  +0.00
2 27.09 Hunter Valley Grammar 4 (Rebecca Humphris) 5  6:58.39 79.6   2.15  +2.15
3 27.13 Kinross Wolaroi 1 (Lucy Kocanda) 2  7:01.56 79.0   3.17  +5.32
4 27.33 St Clares College 1 (Tameka Collins) 3  7:02.98 78.7   1.42  +6.74
5 27.39 St Pius X HS 1 (Jordan Young) 4  7:12.62 77.0   9.64 +16.38
6 27.19 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Imogen Blackie) 6  7:33.95 73.4  21.33 +37.71

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 241 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 C Final

1 27.30 Roseville 2 (Madeleine Messenger) 4  6:58.20 79.6   0.00  +0.00
2 27.17 Kinross Wolaroi 5 (Gretel Bailey-Preston) 6  7:06.71 78.0   8.51  +8.51
3 27.35 St Clares College 3 (Jane Weber) 1  7:17.47 76.1  10.76 +19.27
4 27.23 Redlands 4 (Sophie Marriot) 3  7:30.64 73.9  13.17 +32.44
5 27.16 Kinross Wolaroi 4 (Molly Mclaughlan) 2  7:42.11 72.1  11.47 +43.91

27.21 Redlands 2 (Phoebe Cook) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 240 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 D Final

1 27.08 Hunter Valley Grammar 3 (Brin Anseline-McCaskie) 1  7:14.46 76.6   0.00  +0.00
2 27.40 St Pius X HS 2 (Bridey Allan) 5  7:27.31 74.4  12.85 +12.85
3 27.14 Kinross Wolaroi 2 (Aleisha Conn) 4  7:31.17 73.8   3.86 +16.71
4 27.36 St Clares College 4 (Sally Sharpe) 3  7:33.74 73.4   2.57 +19.28
5 27.24 Redlands 5 (Claire Rowe) 2  7:36.01 73.0   2.27 +21.55
6 27.04 Daramalan 4 (Stevie Conolan) 6  7:48.73 71.0  12.72 +34.27

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 239 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 E Final

1 27.15 Kinross Wolaroi 3 (Lucy Aylward) 1  7:36.98 72.9   0.00  +0.00
2 27.03 Daramalan 3 (Hannah McKnight) 4  7:40.13 72.4   3.15  +3.15
3 27.10 Hunter Valley Grammar 5 (Taylor Curtis) 2  7:41.34 72.2   1.21  +4.36
4 27.12 Hunter Valley Grammar 7 (Shelby Ryan) 5  7:42.89 71.9   1.55  +5.91
5 27.32 Roseville 4 (Laura Carolan) 6                 

27.26 Redlands 7 (Hannah Bowen) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 238 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 F Final

1 27.02 Daramalan 2 (Sarah Kurthi) 4  7:57.88 69.7   0.00  +0.00
2 27.11 Hunter Valley Grammar 6 (Katherine Scriven) 5  8:24.47 66.0  26.59 +26.59
3 27.01 Daramalan 1 (Emma McNamara) 6  8:27.81 65.6   3.34 +29.93

27.28 Redlands 9 (Abi Robertson) 1 DID NOT START
27.22 Redlands 3 (Ella Barnett) 2 DID NOT START
27.41 Redlands 10 (Alex Pilat) 3 DID NOT START



Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 237 Champion Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull Gold Time : 5:33 G Final

1 27.20 Redlands 1 (Lucy Blyton) 4  8:27.57 65.6   0.00  +0.00
2 27.25 Redlands 6 (Jessica Evans) 3  8:49.67 62.9  22.10 +22.10

Event 28 : Championship Schoolgirl Eight

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 120 Championship Schoolgirl Eight Gold Time : 4:34 Heat 1

1
28.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1
(Stamatis,Hutcheson,Metcalfe,Lipp,Clifford,Caudle,Kaye,Williams,c:Sims) 1  5:25.31 84.2   0.00  +0.00

2
28.03 Kinross Wolaroi
(Patterson,Corey,Ferguson,O'Brien,Hain,Wills,Williams,Daniel,c:Gersbach) 4  5:30.77 82.8   5.46  +5.46

3
28.05 Queenwood 1
(James,Werner*,Pritchard,Ludowici,Jeavons-Fellows,Dixon,Dixon,Tisch,c:Moore) 2  5:36.45 81.4   5.68 +11.14

4
28.04 PLC Sydney
(Carayannis,Catterson,Beckefeld,Townsend,French,Mallis,Blake,Auld,c:Cheetham) 3  6:11.67 73.7  35.22 +46.36

1,2,3->FA, 4,5,6->FB *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 121 Championship Schoolgirl Eight Gold Time : 4:34 Heat 2

1
28.07 Roseville
(Siomiak,Brammall,Pridham,Olmstead,Brammall,Kalil,Wilson,Johnson,c:Bhuta) 3  5:43.59 79.7   0.00  +0.00

2
28.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2
(Antill,Lyon,Johnstone,Kriz,Sewell,Mason,Rainbow,Taylor,c:Beattie) 2  5:43.88 79.7   0.29  +0.29

3
28.06 Queenwood 2
(Barkla,Corben,Randell,Hofer,Glew,Hundleby*,Barkla,Engelman,c:Engelmann) 1  5:47.82 78.8   3.94  +4.23

1,2->FA, 3,4,5,6->FB *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 245 Championship Schoolgirl Eight Gold Time : 4:34 A Final

1
28.01 Canberra Girls Grammar 1
(Stamatis,Hutcheson,Metcalfe,Lipp,Clifford,Caudle,Kaye,Williams,c:Sims) 1  5:21.79 85.1   0.00  +0.00

2
28.03 Kinross Wolaroi
(Patterson,Corey,Ferguson,O'Brien,Hain,Wills,Williams,Daniel,c:Gersbach) 4  5:22.37 85.0   0.58  +0.58

3
28.05 Queenwood 1
(James,Werner*,Pritchard,Ludowici,Jeavons-Fellows,Dixon,Dixon,Tisch,c:Moore) 5  5:33.30 82.2  10.93 +11.51

4
28.07 Roseville
(Siomiak,Brammall,Pridham,Olmstead,Brammall,Kalil,Wilson,Johnson,c:Bhuta) 2  5:43.25 79.8   9.95 +21.46

5
28.02 Canberra Girls Grammar 2
(Antill,Lyon,Johnstone,Kriz,Sewell,Mason,Rainbow,Taylor,c:Beattie) 3  5:46.22 79.1   2.97 +24.43

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 244 Championship Schoolgirl Eight Gold Time : 4:34 B Final

1
28.06 Queenwood 2
(Barkla,Corben,Randell,Hofer,Glew,Hundleby*,Barkla,Engelman,c:Engelmann) 3  5:42.04 80.1   0.00  +0.00

2
28.04 PLC Sydney
(Carayannis,Catterson,Beckefeld,Townsend,French,Mallis,Blake,Auld,c:Cheetham) 4  6:07.56 74.5  25.52 +25.52

*substitute

Event 29 : Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 122 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:20 Heat 1

1 29.04 Gippsland Grammar (Sellings,Gray,Harrison,Vuillermin,c:Banks) 4  5:02.59 85.9   0.00  +0.00
2 29.08 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Cooper,Calford,Waugh,Noon,c:Kleyn) 2  5:14.60 82.6  12.01 +12.01
3 29.01 Cranbrook (Marchant,Porter,Hilburn,David,c:Mills) 3  5:21.08 81.0   6.48 +18.49

29.12 Radford College 4 (Armstrong,Hoefer,Himonas,Lymn,c:Mount) 1 SCRATCHED
29.02 Daramalan 1 (Seabrook,Hirst,McGrath-Weber,Grierson,c:McKnight) 5 DID NOT START

1,2->FA, 3,4->FB, 5,6->FC



Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 123 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:20 Heat 2

1 29.07 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Barrie,Carroll,Moore,Brown,c:Matheson) 1  5:00.79 86.4   0.00  +0.00
2 29.09 Radford College 1 (Bowen,Wodzinski,Stuchbery,Davies,c:Overy) 3  5:07.51 84.6   6.72  +6.72
3 29.06 Kinross Wolaroi (Whittaker,Trethowan,Pickford,Collett,c:Pasquali) 4  5:15.31 82.5   7.80 +14.52
4 29.13 Redlands (Kem-Glud,Burt-Morris,Talbot,McKnight,c:Salisbury) 2  5:15.56 82.4   0.25 +14.77
5 29.05 Hunter Valley Grammar (Levick,Mills,Cole-Clarke,Bond,c:Spearpoint) 5  5:27.45 79.4  11.89 +26.66

1,2->FA, 3,4->FB, 5,6->FC

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 124 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:20 Heat 3

1 29.15 Canberra Grammar (Peake,Trowell,Sheridan,Wadham,c:Baldwin) 3  5:11.94 83.3   0.00  +0.00
2 29.10 Radford College 2(Rosling,Pahlow,Northam,Vlandis,c:Barnsley) 4  5:23.08 80.5  11.14 +11.14
3 29.11 Radford College 3(Donohue,Kempton,Pender,Gooding,c:Grieves) 1  5:36.51 77.3  13.43 +24.57
4 29.14 St Augustines (Fitzgerald,Varvarian,Nicholls,Nicholls,c:Varvarian) 2  6:13.31 69.6  36.80 +61.37

29.03 Daramalan 2 (Kennedy,Michelin-Beard,Conolan,Mornement,c:Tickle) 5         
1,2->FA, 3,4->FB, 5,6->FC

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 248 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:20 A Final

1 29.07 Newcastle Grammar 1 (Barrie,Carroll,Moore,Brown,c:Matheson) 3  4:52.72 88.8   0.00  +0.00
2 29.04 Gippsland Grammar (Sellings,Gray,Harrison,Vuillermin,c:Banks) 1  4:54.07 88.4   1.35  +1.35
3 29.09 Radford College 1 (Bowen,Wodzinski,Stuchbery,Davies,c:Overy) 6  4:57.32 87.4   3.25  +4.60
4 29.15 Canberra Grammar (Peake,Trowell,Sheridan,Wadham,c:Baldwin) 2  5:01.16 86.3   3.84  +8.44
5 29.08 Newcastle Grammar 2 (Cooper,Calford,Waugh,Noon,c:Kleyn) 5  5:05.98 85.0   4.82 +13.26
6 29.10 Radford College 2 (Rosling,Pahlow,Northam,Vlandis,c:Barnsley) 4  5:06.55 84.8   0.57 +13.83

Place Crew Lane 1500m % Margins
Race 247 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull Gold Time : 4:20 B Final

1 29.06 Kinross Wolaroi (Whittaker,Trethowan,Pickford,Collett,c:Pasquali) 1  5:10.78 83.7   0.00  +0.00
2 29.13 Redlands (Kem-Glud,Burt-Morris,Talbot,McKnight,c:Salisbury) 5  5:22.35 80.7  11.57 +11.57
3 29.05 Hunter Valley Grammar (Levick,Mills,Cole-Clarke,Bond,c:Spearpoint) 6  5:25.36 79.9   3.01 +14.58
4 29.11 Radford College 3 (Donohue,Kempton,Pender,Gooding,c:Grieves) 2  5:27.05 79.5   1.69 +16.27
5 29.14 St Augustines (Fitzgerald,Varvarian,Nicholls,Nicholls,c:Varvarian) 4  5:57.46 72.7  30.41 +46.68

29.01 Cranbrook (Marchant,Porter,Hilburn,David,c:Mills) 3 SCRATCHED

Race 246 Championship Schoolboy Coxed Quad Scull C Final

CANCELLED


